Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy Magazine

The vital resoyrce of the Ag Industry Northwest ® summer-fall edition 2006
N Idaho / Oregon / Washington

b ﬁ*h.!"‘
;'il . -.'r'

Thmkmg DifferentlyZAbout;
Sch ol IMIlK

_J
@]Iﬂ FonterraVA'grectolay

rmsmn

-i_ ¥

o e 3 e H o ﬂa\.ﬁ. T i
- aw b - ?- 3 y . R b e o 'y

g ::-_~,-- . Al = W ] b - :

i 4 ] b, ; _.'.. y &
o T R, i e ST SRR

i '
T ¥
| ITI."‘!\- 4 1 g H L
..‘_.... e, = A
Tk T i i e
Mo o A L NG ?! b
a - ¥ e . F -
-.."i' i ¥ oHa t . T " 9 B I
1 T::Eia_.-'pt‘lll:'-_ Ry il :"_. iy i w
. .'l- ; iy, ’ o =
e 51 24
IR s . -y o e R i 3
. e i T h | 1 " %
- » |
L s, i | L] by
s i -
2 . = I P . "-ﬁr T
7] e g L. F et M,
- iy -
r 1 4 ey .
oy . ; l'IJ - |-' .-|.l-|'fl‘ . - Ll, 0 " 4
i T l'"-.-""-i"- n ..E""" "1'
Y

MIL-STAKuMld-Slie Bale' Loaders
* Fast) Slmple, Affordabie’

Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy Magazine
a division of Ritz Family Publishing, Inc.

714 N. Main Street, Meridian, ID 83642

(208) 955-0124 - Toll Free:1(800) 330-3482
E-mail: info@ritzfamilypublishing.com

Website: www.ritzfamilypublishing.com



The leader in Hay-handling
The Oregon Road

Runner

Ty

The most efficient, heavy-duty
hay-handling system available.
PLUS we have a good inventory of
Used Fork Lifts with NEW Squeeze. L
NOW your choice of engines: Ll A AT L
Cummins ISC 8.3, Cummins ISL 8.8

Sunny “D”
Manufacturing, Inc.

(541) 884-2361

4343 Highway 39 « Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Built Local —
Built Tough!
Call Gordon Today!

ad STRAIGHT FROM THE FACTORY TO YOU!
New & Impro¥

Our 14’ Hopper bins come packaged in two crates to
PN make shipping easier than ever.
A
(0. A

Everything you need to get the best hopper bin on
BO" the market today comes in crates.
Braad Spegirum Bacleric ider picddi
You won'’t find a better value than a TWISTER. hopper bottom bin!
Improved Fermulation '#.. .“
for Potato Storages and —
- T —
Packinghouses ; "".':

il Bk $7750
g P b $3()5()
ek $3400
T e $3750

[ ]
-

e ke $3350
-1 medbeii $3800
i et $4150

i

ot Rk $4600
B T o e e e
TWISTER.
8615 - 48th Street SE, Calgary, Alberta T2C 2P8
I 888 273 J0BE (Toll Freel Tel: (403) 279-9348 Fax: (403) 279-3758 Toll Free: (800) 363-9114
warwy_bigsalesyilems.com



AG SPRAY & FERTILIZER EQUIPMENT

ATV Sprayfrs “Peadguartins Fon AL Yo Spraging Hoods ™

www, il s fn s,
b | l!I Caldwell, 1TE -"'_} o t'.n.:-_:_'ﬂ.l._
1 el E R . N R i (R TRE-4453
(R0 S4-2 2 5N { . (EO%)5 45 SRES
' | -

CALL US TODAY!

Kestrel Wind &
Weather Maters -1-

TR

= SOIO HYPRO tnesmeany
) I0-TECH &

SPRACOUPE  L27/2M

r'_

Soil Pruhes

i

- ‘_,,.r"' 4, Hay Sampler
WE CAN MANUFACTURE TO MEET
YOUR SPECIFIC NEEDS! ml,:f:-:;-- — - .

THE NEW FRONTIER IN CROP

PRODUCTION

ROOT
FEED

Stoller's Root Feed is a Crop Health product designed for applica-
tion through irrigation systems. It supports the plant’s natural
ability to withstand stress from unfavorable weather, poor soil
conditions or disease and insect pressure. Root Feed facilitates
the expression of the plant’s full genetic potential in terms of
enhanced yield and quality. Research results to date have shown:

CROP % MARKETABLE ROI ROI:
YIELD INCREASE RATIO $/ACRE
Carrots 21% 15:1 $1,690
Grapes 56% 14:1 $3,948
Melons 141% 12:1 $2,220
Onions 49% 14:1 $2,809
Peppers 32% 5:1 $940
Spinach 40% 10:1 $3,825
Strawberries 26% 35:1 $8,000
Tomatoes 43% 4:1 $650

EXCLUSIVE LICENSES AVAILABLE

Exclusivity - territory protection

Profitable - high, non-eroded
margins of up to $100 per acre

Unique product line/technology
Patent protected technology
Supported by extensive research

Low entrance/investment
(breakeven @ 500 acres)

Growing, international company
with 30-year history

Training
Marketing support
Sales support

In addition Root Feed enhances harvested fruit uniformity,
desired quality and storability, while reducing nematode, insects
and disease effects.

713.461.1493

1.800.539.5283

StollerUSA

StollerUSA

Crop Health Leader

www.stollerusa.com



4 + Northwest

PAGE 10

ON THE COVER

Dairy cows photo courtesy of United
Dairymen of Idaho. Inset photo courtesy
of Mil-Stak.

Have an article or photo submission? Give us
a call at 1-800-330-3482 or e-mail: info@ritzf
amilypublishing.com for image and file require-
ments. (All submissions subject to approval)

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy Magazine

Northwest  summer-fall edition 2006

CONTENTS

Features

Varmitgetter .........coorniincncinininsnnns 7
General Land Office .......ccccocveverenenee 9
Otters — Dozer Blades

Designed to Fit Your

Individual Tractor ..........ccceeecvecnnnae. 10
Mil-Stak

Mid-Size Bale Loaders .................... 11
Dairyland Seed

How can you improve yields

by an average of 16%? ..........cc...u.n. 12
Egbers Flighting & Supply ............ 13
Food fore Thought ..........ccccorerennnees 14
Lane Parts Company

Need An Engine Rebuilt? ............... 15
Lakeview Golf Club .........c.ccocovunnnee. 16
TRS Industries .........cocovereereseseerenes 18
PFM Introduces

New Tine Bucket .........c.ovuveerennennnnes 19
Starr Trak ......ccocoveveerenesessesesessennens 21
Powell Livestock Scale .................. 22
Thinking Differently About

School MilK .......covererrerererrerenserenens 26

Davis & Sons Holsteins

Departments

Publisher Information ...........c.c..... Page 6
Marketplace ........coouvererennresesnnnnne Page 43
Advertiser IndeX ........cceeererernerenns Page 47

Dairy Cattle and

Replacement Heifers .........c.cuvennee 28
Wescor — Mas-D-Tec

Dairy Mastitis Detection ................. 29

Pearson’s Continuing Keeping
Pace with Livestock Industry’s

Demands in 2006 .............c.cocorerennnns 30
Merrick’s ... 31
Life in Dairy Lagoons .........ccccecvenne 32
STI Safety Breakaway

SHITUPS .o eensees 34

Mane Stay “Real” Horse $tall ........ 35
Alpacas Produce World-Class,

Luxurious Fiber .........cconvnereniines 36
The Beginning of

Red Barn Alpacas .........cocouveverenenas 37
All About the Alpaca Registry ....... 38
Cascade Shadow Alpacas

Living the Alpaca Lifestyle ............. 39
Mica Glen Alpacas ........c.cooveresnerenns 40
Isn’t it about time to explore

the softer side of Life? ................... 41
A Cost-effective beginning for

your alpaca business ...........c.coueue. 42
Livestock

Beef & Dairy .....cccocovrvenerenresennenens Page 26
EQUINE ..coocevererineessnens Page 34
Alpaca/Llama ........cccocreeressererrennens Page 36



Boise...
We've Got The City Covered!

= |B3 HPRCICUS JUEHL POCHP il Tl BEDUroUs fes

w erdGuein”, FREE high-speod wirekess Incermet acoess

= Coffee Garden Resaurant and Characters Spores Bar RED L[ GN HOTEE

® Seasonal cutdoor pool and wpa
® ety center BDIEE DDWHTHWHER
® Greenbelt jogging Path B0 FampeEw AVTRLE = B ) B3702

®» Complimentary packing and sirport shuttle

@E‘,-.r AR redlion.com 800-Red Lion




6 * Northwest

Expect

Royal Treatment

n 145 puest rooms ! |

4ngd suites

s | ocated along the
Spokane River and
wst renutes from
downtown shoppng, Rveriront b
ircl the Spokane Opera House and
Corvention Caenter

Irk

= Ripples on the River
Restaurant & Lounge
with outdoor dining

® Beasonal pools
whirlpool, fitness center
and sports courts

|
T

I
[ L] o
L

RED LION RIVER INN

SPOKANE

redlion.com | 800-Red Lion

G: A FSAMARDS

MR T SA LT ML

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy Magazine
a Ritz Family Publication

President / CEO

Michael Ritz

mikeritz @ritzfamilypublishing.com

Executive V.P. Operations/Editor
Robert Davis

rdavis @ritzfamilypublishing.com
General Sales Manager
Pat Drury
pat@ritzfamilypublishing.com
Sales Manager

Chuck Paterson

chuck @ritzfamilypublishing.com
Office Manager

Angie Hawkins

Executive Secretary
Amy Gronewoller

amy @ritzfamilypublishing.com
Graphics/Web Tech

Freddie Pierce
freddie @ritzfamilypublishing.com

Ritz Family Publishing, Inc.
www.ritzfamilypublishing.com
Corporate Office

Ritz Family Publishing, Inc.
714 N. Main Street

Meridian, ID 83642

Sales

For all sales inquiries,

call toll free 1(800) 330-3482 or

1(208) 955-0124, or

E-mail: sales @ritzfamilypublishing.com

Subscriptions

For a subscription or to change your existing
address, call toll free 1(800) 330-3482 or
1(208) 955-0124, or

E-mail: info@ritzfamilypublishing.com

Printed By
Idaho Press-Tribune, Nampa, ID

Copyright© 2006. All rights reserved.

Every effort has been made to ensure accuracy of this publication,
however, the publisher does not assume responsibility for omissions
or typographical errors.

The publisher does not assume responsibility or is liable for the
contents of any advertising herein. Publisher’s liability for errors in
an advertisement is limited to a correct insertion in the next publica-
tion. In the event of a misprint, the publisher must be informed of
such error prior to printing of the next publication.



WesternlJ

VARMITGETTER™

The Newest, Safest Burrowing Pest Control Device, Featuring A Wired Remote Control !!

and mixing tips (they are fine if you are cutting met-
al). VARMITgetter has designed a consistent mix-
ing technique for the gas to be injected in the tunnel that is
three to four times faster than other hand-held devices on
the market.
Advantages
1 Our wand is meant to be back filled to keep the concussion in
the tunnel/burrow and keep the noise level down.
2 If you hear a bang you are losing 50 to 70% of your concus-
sion that should be in the tunnel/burrow.
3 Saves on your oxygen.
4 Hand held devices are DANGEROUS.
5 VARMITgetter gets the gas in the tunnel/burrow 3 to 4 times
faster than the handheld devices.
6 Our device does not have to be cocked and valves to be turned
each time you fire it like the handheld that are out there.
7 VARMITgetter can be fired repeatedly over and over again,
simply by applying the gas and hit the button without being
near the blast.
8 In VARMITgetter’s owners manual it tells you how long
to apply the gas depending on what varmint you are dealing
with.
9 VARMITgetter is priced hundreds of dollars less than the
handheld devices on the market and doesn’t break down.
10 Wired remote control -- up to 25” away from the blast site.

The new VARMITgetter does not use torch handles

‘The Newest,
Burrowing Pest
Control Device
Featuring A
Remote Control!!!

VARMITGETTER, LLC
130 North Main Street, Payette, Idaho 83661
Office: 208-642-9889 + Fax; 208-642-9779
Hours: M-F 8to 5 MST

For Franchise Information,

VARMITGETTER™
fest o TPRE. R

ey

£
5B

11 Operator DOES NOT hold onto applicator, which produces
the blast.

12 Operator is not fatigued by the constant concussion of the
blast.

13 The other hand-held units cause some operators to flinch,
causing not enough gas to be used for proper application.

14 You are able to see the blast from a safe distance at the con-
trol box and know how effective it is, versus just hearing it.

15 Able to cover firing cone with loose dirt to help keep gas
from escaping and to snuff out possible fire.

16 More portable, easier to move from burrow to burrow, it is
smaller and better balanced.

17 Well built to protect sensitive parts, yet readily accessible
for easy repair.

18 Extra safety measures are built in, so in the event that the
unit has been damaged or misused, you are protected by check
valves, flashback arrestors and pressure relief plugs.

19 The firing cone is made smaller, therefore, easier to use on
small rodents, such as the gopher and mole, etc.

20 Some repairs can be done while in the field, such as the
check valve and wiring.

21 The single dispersion hose provides better gas mix, giving
more effective and consistent blasts.

If you have any questions, would like more information or to
purchase call our toll free number 1- 877-XVARMIT or go to
www.varmitgetter.com ¥

Call Toll Free: BY7XVARMIT (B877-982-7648)

Visit our website for demo videos.

www.varmitgetter.com




8 ¢ Northwest

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

JOHANNS ANNOUNCES IDAHO CONSERVATION PARTNERSHIP
TO CONSERVE WATER AND PROTECT WILDLIFE

WASHINGTON -- Agriculture Secre-
tary Mike Johanns today announced a
$258 million Idaho Conservation Re-
serve Enhancement Program (CREP)
agreement to reduce irrigation water
consumption, improve water quality
and improve fish and wildlife habitat in
Idaho’s Snake River.

“The Idaho CREP’s goals of conserving
water and reducing contaminants high-
lights President Bush’s commitment to
conservation,” said Johanns. “By estab-
lishing native grassland habitat, partici-
pants will increase wildlife populations
and groundwater quality, while reducing
irrigation. I strongly encourage Idaho
farmers and ranchers to participate in
this important conservation program
that protects our environment.”

“This is a winning agreement for all
of Idaho,” said Idaho Lt. Governor Jim
Risch. “The agreement benefits our ag-
riculture community and protects the
environment. After extensive research,
we have determined that this unique
state-federal partnership will result in
better water flows for spring users, im-
proved water quality for everyone and

Take Action
On Compaction

an increase in wildlife habitat. At the
same time, this agreement will protect
the income streams of our rural commu-
nities that depend on agriculture to drive
the economy.”

The CREP agreement announced today
was signed by Johanns and Lt. Gover-
nor Risch on behalf of Idaho Governor
Dirk Kempthorne.

Enrolling up to 100,000 acres of ir-
rigated cropland in the Idaho Eastern
Snake Plain Aquifer CREP is projected
to reduce irrigation water use by up to
200,000 acre-feet annually. The CREP
will improve the Snake River’s water
quality and flow by increasing ground-
water levels and reduce the application
of agricultural chemicals and sediments.
Establishing permanent vegetative cov-
er will provide habitat for many wildlife
species.

The Eastern Snake River Aquifer CREP
Project area of eastern Idaho includes all
or parts of the following counties: Ada,
Bingham, Blaine, Butte, Camas, Cassia,
Clark, Custer, Elmore, Fremont, Good-
ing, Jefferson, Jerome, Lembhi, Lincoln,
Madison, Minidoka, Owyhee, and

Twin Falls. In addition, all or parts of
Bannock, Bonneville and Power coun-
ties will be eligible if the total CRP
enrollment drops below 25 percent of
the County’s total cropland before the
CREP project reaches the 100,000 acre
enrollment target.

CREP sign-up begins May 30, 20006,
and continues until enrollment goals are
met, or through Dec. 31, 2007, whichev-
er comes first. Land enrolled in the pro-
gram will remain under contract for 14
to 15 years, as specified in the contract.

CCC estimates the Idaho Eastern Snake
Plain Aquifer CREP’s total cost over a
15-year period will be $258 million, with
CCC contributing $183 million and the
State of Idaho funding $75 million.

Over the course of the contracts, CREP
participants will receive CCC incentive
payments as applicable and cost-share
assistance for installing approved con-
servation practices. CCC will also pro-
vide annual rental payments based on
irrigated cash rents for the life of the
contract. The State of Idaho will provide
incentive cost-share payments for CREP

Continued on page 12

P gt e

AT LEWIS TON 5 TATE BANK

We Celebrate

’{00 7,%&“ king...

O Customeer ad a Time

« [ hechineg Bocoants = faito Lnans
«Saving: Acounts « IRk
« oy Market boommis - Time (00w

« g mugh moee

FDIE (5}

« Mowrtgaege Loans
+ i thion | oass

Lrwntiom
orth Lisjan .
; - DD S
o145 Ml 1-00-11 14510 Jl-H -

LEWISTON

STATE A

LEWISTOMN

AR BASK OF LKAEK)

Fariinn, lilsha

B g b Sy

s oilinee ar www. ls-lank_com



Westernl]

BUCKHORN RANCH, Imnaha OR. 38,465 deeded acre
working cattle ranch. Irrigated pasture, dry land graze, ir-
rigated & dry land hay fields. Excellent working facilities
for 2,200 head operation. Several homes, miles of roads &
underground power. The ranch can be sold with manage-
ment in place. This Ranch has some of the best grazing
ground for cattle in the northwest. It has it all; irrigated
farm ground, a 3,000 head feed lot, ample water for cattle
and working facilities.

This is a secluded location at the head of Lightning Creek
canyon, the former headquarters of the famed Walter Bren-
nan Ranch. The Ranch headquarters are located in some
of the best hunting in the area. Home to an Elk heard of
over 300 head with some world class bulls. Abounding with
mule deer and white tail deer with an abundance of trophy
Mulies. If you enjoy bird hunting, especially chuckers, this
is as good as it gets. This ranch offers the maximum land-
owner tags available for deer and elk. $30,000,000. #1016

YOUR HUNTING PARADISE! 156 acres up the Imnaha
river on Freezeout road. Great hunting and recreational
property with access to the Snake River and Hells Canyon
nearby. $250,000. #2672 %

Gt."lhl.’“\l; LAMD BFFICE
| RERL ESTATE

. Bl AR - T
ek ™ =

ot =

800-321-6573

401-A N. Main Street
PO Box 129
Joseph, OR 97846

Website: www.generalland.com

|

Email: glo@eoni.com

sRANGE INSURANCE GROQUP
.

Art Peterson

Insurance
2508 W. Sylvester, Suite C
Pasco, WA 99301
phone: (509) 547-3552
fax: (509) 547-7474

apinsurance2 @qwest.net

AUTO « HOME

FARM « RANCH

Grange Insurance Association

Rocky Mountain Fire & casualty Co.

The Mayflower Corporation




10 » Northwest

Otters, Inc.

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

Dozer Blades Designed To Fit Your Individual Tractor

Pioneer Health
Care Associates

Independent Physicians Providing Care At
Pioneer Health Care Center

Dave Cleveland M.D.
Linda C. Craska, M.D.
Holly Jo L. Hodges, M.D.
Thomas Matheson, M.D.
James A. Weeks, M.D.
Bruce Williams, M.D.

1103 N.E. EIm St. « Ste. B
Prineville, OR 97754
(541) 447-6263

| STRENGTH » COMMITMENT » GUARANTEED CONTAINMENT
!

IRRIGATION POND & LAKE LINERS
Custom Sizes » Reinforced Material
§.39/50. FT. or Less

BEND TARP & LINER, INC.
j 0712 wwwbendianp.com

tter’s, Inc. is a family owned operation, building angle

Odozer blades since 1958. The company’s founder,

Marion Otter previously operated under the title of

Otter Manufacturing until 1997 when he retired. He then turned

the company over to his sons, Frank and Greg Otter, presently,
Otter’s Incorporated.

An Otter Angle Dozer gives you maximum use from your
tractor year-round for snow removal, packing silage, terrace
repair, cleaning feedlots, etc. Otter’s will custom design blades
to fit your individual tractor.

Otter’s offers balanced and pivotal dozer blades for the standard
2-wheel drive tractor with optional widths of 9 ft., 10 ft., 11 ft.,
and 12 ft. The blade mounts close to the front wheel for best
control, has easy suitcase linkage for angle change and activates
from a standard 8-inch cylinder which is included. The push
frame is designed to take the beating that a dozer gets on the
corner.

For the mechanical front wheel standard 4-wheel drive tractor
there are optional widths of 10 ft., 12 ft., and 14 ft. and optional
accessories offered.

“Think Otter” for your pushing, packing and cleaning. For
more information or questions, Phone 785-567-4648 or Fax:
785-567-4629. E-mail: info@otterdozer.com; Website: www.
otterdozer.com ¥

- OTTER

ANGLE DOZER

OTTER ANGLE DOZER gives you maximum use from your
tractor year round for snow removal, packing silage, terrace
repair, cleaning feed lots, etc.

Models Available: MFD, 2WD & 4WD

ed TN (i m
“?Z?;?\ndw\?“a\ \\l:m_rf'qm”ﬂ*

el 4
—e
Otter’s Inc.
HC1 Box 143 « Clayton, KS 67629

(785) 567-4648

\_ www.otterdozer.com Y




Westel[ 1

MIL-STAK Mid-Size Bale Loaders
Fast, Simple, Affordable

IL-STAK has taken great care to design a mid-size
Mbale conversion that does not damage your New Hol-
land bale wagon. Conceived and invented by a cus-
tom hay stacking operator, the goal was to design a fast, simple
way to single-handedly load and stack mid-size bales with a New
Holland bale wagon. Yet equally challenging was to try to retain
the ability to quickly switch back to small bale loading. In their
Mid-Size Bale Loader, MIL-STAK has accomplished just that.

Now offering three models from which to choose, MIL-STAK
is able to fit any size of operation, from the family farm to the
large commercial operator.

* The model 1030-s is designed for 3x4 bales with the big
operator in mind. It is extremely strong and built to withstand
many hours of continuous use.

* The all new 1028-s model is designed for the 3x3 bales and
is nonadjustable.

* The model 1032 is adjustable and able to handle the 3x3 and
3x4 bales with ease.

All three models are designed to easily switch to and from
mid-size bale loading with a few bolts and hydraulic quick cou-
plers. Everything is either bolted on or plugged in — there is
no welding on your bale wagon and no wires cut. By utilizing
your bale wagon’s existing controls, the operator can quickly
and easily load a tight, uniform stack of mid-size bales. And
with features like the Air Bag that virtually eliminates any side
roll of the bale wagon, a specially designed Cushion Valve,
which allows operators to gently place bales on a second table,
and the second Table Booster that helps lift the extra weight
of the mid-sized bales by lifting toward the front of the sec-
ond table, which greatly reduces the stress on the pivot pins,
the MIL-STAK Mid-Size Bale Loaders are not only a joy to

Models available for 8, 10, 12, 15 & 18 bale
configurations. All models available in standard, 90
degree rotating head & high lift designs. We also
have models for big & mid-sized bales.

MODEL TIH IV

Excellent for unstacking automatic bale
wagon stacks, loading and unloading trucks.

* Rugged tubular steel construction.
* Opposing tooth design holds bales tight.

* Hook rod bushing lubricated for long life.
* Heavy-duty spring steel hooks standard.
* Special orders are always welcome

Celebrating 27 Years!!!

LEWCO MFG., INC.
26210 Willard Road ¢ Bend, OR 97701

541-389-6546

www.lewcomfg.com
Distributor & Dealer inquiries invited

B
.

work with, but will help keep your bale wagon around longer
by lessening wear and tear. Add in the matching yellow and
red paint job, and it’s evident that MIL-STAK is the leader in
quality and appearance.

MIL-STAK.. fast, simple, affordable. For more information
call (208) 452-6045, fax (208) 452-6065, or write MIL-STAK
INC. at 1350 Glenway, Fruitland, ID 83619. %

« Adjustable for 3x3 or 3x4 bales

* Quickly & easily removed to
allow for small bale loading

« On the go loading, no stopping
necessary

« Bolted on mounting bar ties
both sides of frame together
causing LESS frame and
spring breakage

+ No welding on your machine

« Delivered to your yard and
mounted on your machine

« Plenty in stock

BW38

1068 1075 BW28

Bale Wagon model no. 1078 | 1085 1095
1089

Total no. of 3x3 bales per load 10 12 15
Total no. of 4x3 bales per load 5 8 10
No. of bales high when in stack 5 4 5

(cannot be mounted on a 1048, 1049 or 1065 because of the engine placement)

MILETAK

FAET, SIMPLE, AFFORDADLE

1350 GLENWAY
FRUITLAND, ID 83619
Office (208) 452-6045

Fax (208) 452-6065




12 * Northwest

Idaho Conservation
Continued from page 8
enrolled land, and buy out water rights
on other land in the CREP project area.
CREP is a federal-state cooperative
conservation program that addresses tar-
geted agricultural-related environmental
concerns. With the Idaho CREP in place,
CCC now has 36 CREP agreements
with 28 states. Nationwide, landowners
on 31,646 farms participate in various
state CREPs, protecting 807,343 acres,

including 88,072 wetland acres.

CREP is part of the Conservation Re-
serve Program (CRP), America’s largest
and most effective private-lands conser-
vation program, with more than 36 mil-
lion acres enrolled. Through the general
CRP and CREP, farmers and ranchers
plant grasses and trees in crop fields and
along streams. The plantings stop soil
and nutrients from washing into region-
al waterways and contaminating the air.
They also provide habitat for wildlife.

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

This year marks the 20th anniversary
of CRP. The program has amassed a
wealth of benefits for the United States,
including preventing 450 million tons of
soil from eroding each year and restor-
ing 1.8 million wetland acres.

Producers can obtain more information
on the Idaho Eastern Snake Plain Aqui-
fer CREP at their local Farm Service
Agency (FSA) office and on FSA’s Web
site at: http://www.fsa.usda.gov/dafp/
cepd/default.htm %5

How can you improve yields
by an average of 16%?

he new science of hybrid alfalfa

I follows the history of corn. Just

as hybridization steadily im-

proved corn yields, hybrid alfalfa is im-
proving hay yields.

The presence of inbred seeds in the

commercial product was an obstacle to

higher alfalfa yields until Dr. Paul Sun,

of Dairyland Seed, took up the chal-
lenge. Over the course of more than 20
years, his team developed a true hybrid
process that opened the door to greater
yields.

Our patented msSunstra® Hybrid Al-
falfa Technology is an exciting break-
through in alfalfa plant breeding. It

DRLIRTLAND S008 CO.. INC.
WERR rEfRIn® IR et

wWhi Hybriforce atfalfay

YIELD?

Try our hybrid alfalfas!

Provides 5375 More Per Acre
No other alfalfa measures up.

HybriForce-420/Wet
The first branched-root hybnd
alfalfa designed for saturated soils.

Owur newest hybrid alfalfa-designed

Want more

HybriForce-400

HybriForce-620

for the Western LS

Discower the waluse of research. Visil www dainands soed. oo or

call us at 1-800-236-0163.

maximizes the yield potential of su-
perior alfalfa germ plasm and allows
Dairyland Seed breeders to capture the
full genetic potential of parental lines in
the commercial product.

HybriForce-400 gives farmers the flex-
ibility to harvest earlier and improve
forage quality with less risk of stand
loss. Because the plants are more resil-
ient, an early harvest of higher quality
forage does not raise the same level of
risk of stand loss as with early harvest
of current alfalfas.

HybriForce-400 has the potential to re-
tain more plants per square foot, result-
ing in more fine stems per square foot
when managed properly. Many produc-
ers have observed quicker drying time
as a result.

Greater yields per acre from hybrids
may allow you to improve your crop
rotation by taking advantage of nitro-
gen fixed from your alfalfa stands. With
greater yields per acre, more efficiency
is obtained. With more efficiency, stand
duration could be shortened, thereby
taking advantage of more “free” nitro-
gen across your entire farm.

The bottom line? You are now able to
improve alfalfa yields by an average of
16% on your own farm, where it counts.
At today’s values, you can improve your
operation to the tune of $375 per acre.

HybriForce-400 has sold out since its
2001 introduction. So, don’t wait to or-
der! Improve your yields while supplies
last. Call 1-800-236-0163 today. %



Wester(]

Egbers Flighting & Supply Co.

Egbers Still At It

‘ ’ r hen you hear Auger flighting, most of you think of

Egbers. “We’re very proud that we’re so well known

by our customers,” Says Doug Egbers, owner of Egbers

Flighting & Supply. The Egbers family has been involved in the

Auger and Agricultural Repair business since 1974. Doug and Laura

Egbers are the newest members to take on the family business. In

January, 2003 Egbers Farms Inc. was purchased and Egbers Flighting
& Supply was set in place.

Egbers still offers a wide variety of auger flighting and recently they
opened up their other stock items for resale. “In the past, we did not
heavily advertise our stock of tube, shaft and auger accessories. There
are so many companies that require minimum orders, we opened
our stock items to better accommodate our customers,” says Laura
Egbers. Egbers has no minimum order requirements.

Also new with Egbers is their 20 ft. balancing machine. They have
found a better-finished product when unloading augers are balanced.
“We can take most of the vibration out these unloading augers, Doug
Egbers says. The faster the auger runs the greater the need for the
auger to be balanced. We have customers drive from all over just
to balance their grain cart augers.”

Along with their many stock items, Egbers accommodates their
customers by shipping complete augers. “We have a lot of talent in
our company, and we like the variety of projects that we do,” says
Doug Egbers. “We’ve worked on augers as small as 2” in diameter
for corn burners and 24" in diameter for a rock quarry.”

Egbers Flighting
& Supply Co.

'/ 800-462-2588

Left Hand Super Edge Right Hand
Auger Flighting for
combine, transport, mixer & grain cart.
We ship flighting mounted or unmounted

Custom Machine and Fabrication
Computerized Balancing Available
Supporting parts plus Pipe, Tube & Shaft and more
Whether you need to patch your auger or require
total replacement
Egbers Flighting & Supply Co.
Your One-Stop-Shop for your replacement needs

No Minimum Order Requirements!

Phone 402-567-2773 * Fax 402-567-3211

wiww.eflighting.com

Walking into their inventory shed, you see rows and rows of auger
flighting. Around 1200 sizes are on hand at all times. 90% of these
sizes are the ‘Super Edge’ Auger Flighting. Egbers possesses a
talent for size and application. Just call on their sales staff and they
can fit about any application you have for your combine, grain cart,
transport auger and more.

Remember, Egbers Flighting & Supply; they re your one stop shop
for auger replacement needs! Phone: 800-462-2588 or 402-567-
2700, website: www.eflighting.com ¥

COUNTRY VIGOR’
The Seed That Speaks For Itself

¢ Russet Norkotah, Norkotah Selections
3,8, 278, 223, 296, Atlantic, Chieftan

e Limited generation certified seed
potatoes produced at 7,683 feet
elevation. Cold winters, hot summers,
low precipitation, intense sunshine

e All seed grown from nuclear stock
produced through our own tissue-
culture lab and greenhouse facility

Consistency is our commitment
Segundo & Magarita Diaz
0721 Lane 2 N., Alamosa, CO 81101

Office: 719-852-2498
Home: 719-852-4675 Fax: 719-852-5889
E-mail: diaz@amigo.net
Website: www.certseedpotato.com




14 *Northwest

Commentary

FOOQ%%THOUGHT

Don’t Allow Environmentalists to Hijack “Conservationists”

By: Susan Allen

nlike skeptics, I believe that this
place really does exist, because
I have visited it many times,
and been quite content and I have cho-
sen to dwell there. To me it is a utopia
of sorts, a respite between the mania of
the uptight environmentalist and the ren-
egade redneck. Thus, I hang my shingle
here, proudly, where compassionate
conservationists reside. True conserva-
tionists are people like my grandfather,
Miles Ten Eyck who was committed to
leaving the natural world better for fu-
ture generations, generations of plants,
animals and most importantly ....people.
Grandpa would have been appalled at
an environmental movement that would
preference a fish, frog or owl over a hu-
man. He was just as disgusted by fisher-
man, recreationalists and hunters who
carelessly trashed the flora and fauna.
Like Teddy Roosevelt, the father of the
conservationist movement, my grandfa-
ther dearly loved hunting; fishing, riding
and a good tromp through the woods. In a
pre-activist era both men comprehended
the value of treading lightly on the wil-
derness, yet inheritably understood that
if our American wilderness is to remain
a valued resource the majority must ap-
preciate it and that cannot occur without
access, education and involvement. I
have cherished memories of helping my
grandfather build nesting boxes for mi-
grating birds, working with him on habi-
tat restoration and quietly observing him
lower his rifle when a buck he deemed
too young to shoot crept silently by.
Conservationists have a rich history of
over a century of enacting environmen-
tal change from demographics as di-
verse as the geography they inhabit. To-
day a conservationist is a wheat rancher
in South Dakota working with Ducks
Unlimited to restore wetlands lost to
invasive weeds. Conservationists exist
among the ranks of executives at Dow

Agri Sciences, Bayer Crop Science, Du
Pont and Monsanto who generously do-
nated the herbicides necessary for the
rancher and DU members in the Da-
kotas to succeed. Conservationists also
reside in Manchester, Vermont where
employees of Orvis, the fishing, hunt-
ing and outdoor company touch Africa
daily through the Cheetah Conservation
Fund Orvis established to provide Af-
rican herdsmen a livestock guard dog
program to save the fewer than 15,000
remaining cheetahs left in the world. To
date in Namibia alone, 1000 cheetahs
have been spared because of the efforts
of Orvis employees and its customers,
compassionate conservationists. In the
Northwest, where salmon are king, the
Executive Director of the NW Chinook
Recovery commented, “some of the best
friends to fish are the farmers that have
land that abut their habitants.”

In contrast, the stereotypical environ-
mentalist happens to be white, wealthy,
urban and struggling to connect with
the masses. Last year a scathing essay
declared the environmental movement
“dead” sending irritated environmental-
ists into a tailspin for a more palatable
label that would be embraced by a pub-
lic weary of activist antics. Like a poor
“camouflage” pattern environmentalists
now hide behind the term ‘“conserva-
tionists” It is critical for the survival of
conservationist movement that they are
exposed! It isn’t difficult. Initially just
look for an air of superiority, and exclu-
sivity, as evidenced by groups like Earth
Justice who advocate petition drives to
keep road less areas wild, when what
they really mean is that the wilderness
should be kept as a playground for the
entitled few. Another way to blow an
environmentalist’s cover is to ask their
opinion on federal grazing. Environmen-
talists abhor cattle anywhere, despite the
scientific evidence that managed rota-

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

tional grazing can improve wildlife and
indigenous plant species habitat.

A true conservationist supports the
move to alternative fuels and isn’t op-
posed to making a sacrifice if required.
In contrast, environmental elitists with
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. and Al Gore at
the helm, campaign vocally for alterna-
tive fuel sources like wind power and
Biodiesel as long as turbines aren’t lo-
cated near the Kennedy compound or
fuel restrictions interfere with private
jet itineraries. (One round-trip flight
to Europe burns more fuel than most
Americans will use in lifetime to heat
their homes).

Most of the farmers and ranchers I
know are practicing conservationists.
Walk their land and they will point out
where deer bed down, trees planted for
stream restoration, the number of steel-
head that made it up their tributary, and
the Great Horned owl that resides in the
cottonwoods. The legacy of conserva-
tion in America is a beautiful tapestry
that stretches from coast to coast and
across time. A dream of Theodore
Roosevelt that matured into a move-
ment thanks to the efforts of farming
and ranching families and people like
my grandfather. To carry their torch we
must protect who uses the name “con-
servationist”. ¥s



Westerl]

Lane Parts Company
Need An Engine Rebuilt?

ost farmers and ranchers
depend on engine-
powered equipment to

run their operations. When you find
you need an engine rebuilt, Lane
Parts Company in Eugene, Oregon
has been serving the Western US

since 1953.

We supply custom rebuilt engines,
exchange engines, engine kits, engine
parts and engine components. We
service companies that work with, or
work on engines. Whether you are a
repair shop, contractor, utility, fleet
operator or manufacturing plant, if
you make your living with engines,
we can help.

Specializing in exchange hyster
forklift engines, custom engine
rebuilding and engine part kits, make
Lane Parts Company your “One Stop
Shop” for industrial engines. We can
rebuild components for those who
wish to do their own assembly, or
will completely rebuild an engine
including fuel system and electrical
accessories.

Lane Parts continues to invest in
the best equipment that the industry
can offer. We remain committed to
upgrading our equipment and keeping
our people trained. Lane continues
to prosper by emphasizing service
and quality. Most of our agricultural
customers use Lane Parts services
only once every couple of years
when they lose an engine. But when
they do need our services, they are
usually in a hurry as engine failure
is not something that you can plan
ahead for.

We work on many different models
such as John Deere, Caterpillar, Allis
Chalmers, Case, International and
David Brown.

Our parts dept. only uses the highest
quality aftermarket parts. We will only
sell you the same quality, and if it’s not
good enough for our Re-man. engines,
then we wouldn’t want you to put it

in your engine. We are also proud to
announce 3 new product lines, Deutz,
Ford, and Komatsu.

These days it’s getting more difficult
to find a good rebuilder and doing
it right. Lane Parts Company makes

it easy to send major items back
right away. For machine work and
parts, full engine rebuilds or more
information, please phone 1-800-
210-8721. Website: www.laneparts.
com %5

Bring us your Engine Rebuild Service

John Deere

Caterpillar Ford

. Deutz
Allis Chalmers :
Perkins
Case
Komatsu

International

1-800-210-8721 “Machine Work & Parts or Full Engine Rebuilds”

Dana

LANE PARTS COMPANY
CLEVITE]
ingimi *a1iy

940 WILSON STREET
EUGENE, OR 97402
www.laneparts.com

HYDRAULIC "ADD-A-VALVE"
MULTIPLIER or2or3ordor5

FEATURES:

' Adds one hydraulic remote outlet
B * 15GPM per outlel 3000P31

* Warks on any iractor, open ar
closed center
* Eazy to mount, versalile
® Convenient, one handed operation
® Aluminum body construction
® Commercial grade sealed swilches
® Inexpensive

1-800-648-6507

: e[

A

Call for more information
www.vandminc.com



16 * Northwest

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

[Lakeview Golf Club

akeview Golf Club, located at
I 4200 W. Talamore, is situated in
west Meridian neighborhoods.
The 18-hole course meanders through
many different subdivisions with home-
lined fairways that give the course a
tranquil setting but an intimidating look.
Although there is Out of Bounds on ev-
ery hole and water that comes into play
on seven of the holes, the course is very
playable for all skill levels.
With new owners as of April 2005,
the course is in outstanding condi-
tion and is turning into one of the
Treasure Valley’s premier public golf
courses. The course is currently under
construction improving three of the
holes on the front nine. The redesign
of these holes will bring water a little
more into play, add additional bun-
kers and provide impeccable greens.
Course improvements are scheduled
to be finished in July of 2006. In the

mean time, all 18 holes are currently
open with three temporary greens in
play, but this short inconvenience will
be well worth the wait.

Lakeview’s drastic improvements
over a short time have been noticed
by the community and the Idaho
Golf Association, which has selected
Lakeview to host the 2006 Men’s
State Amateur II August 12th & 13th.
Some of the golf course amenities
include a grass tee (no mats) practice
range, putting and chipping greens,
and -- being added spring of 2006 --
a practice bunker for green side and
fairway shots.

After a day on the links you’ll want
to visit Bogies Bar & Grill at Lakev-
iew. A variety of options are avail-
able from a beer and a sandwich to
an evening dinner of juicy Tender-
loin with sautéed prawns or a meaty
Halibut fillet. Whatever your palate

desires, Bogies is sure to have some-
thing for you. If a top shelf drink is
in the works come and sit in the bar
and enjoy the view of the lake and the
ridge line view of Bogus Basin. When
the weather is fitting, the patio will be
open for those who enjoy an outdoor
setting. Of course, breakfast, lunch
and dinner are available every day.

The Golf Shop has quality brand name
equipment (Callaway, Ping Titleist,
Cobra, Nike and more) in stock to deck
you out and make you the envy of your
four-some. If you’re not quite ready for
the course or are in need of a tune up,
Lakeview has golf instructors ready to
help you improve your game.

Regular green fee’s run $27.00 on
weekends and $23.00 on weekdays.
Senior and junior rates are available
during the weekdays as well. More in-
formation is available by calling 208-
888-4080. ¥

A.L. Doering Spark Plug Corp.

Spark Plugs for ATVs
& Farm Equipment
Oxygen Sensors
Available

¢ Performance Engineered
wer
Improved Horsepo
) gpark Power
o 40% Nore E“g'\“e

Lite
rends
. EX e

Aldor’s Smart Plugs are equipped
to provide faster starting, more
power, increased power and fuel

Top Performance

aldorspark@aol.com

NOW AVAILABLE!

f CALL: 805-736-0065

Joe, why don't you save your gun
powder and order some

b Fort Dodge Gopher Bait?

economy and reduced emissions.

631-249-1425
Call: 1-800-886-7074

For your local distributor

FAX: 805-735-3629

-~

FORT DODGE CHEMICAL, INC.
P O BOX 2021 - LOMPOC CA 93438

LT
il Wl




The Treasure Valley's Up _And Coming Golf Club

* 18 Hole Public * Bogey'’s Bar L Grill

Facility * Breakfast, Lunch

* Practice Range and Dinner

® Banquets

* Chipping And

Putting Greens * Quality Merchandise

* PGA Golf Instruction in Golf Shop

www. laReviewmeridian.com ( 2 0 8) 8 8 8— 4 0 8 0 M:ig?az%;;?;n;g




18 * Northwest

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

USDA AWARDS $1.9 MILLION IN INTERNATIONAL SCIENCE AND

EDUCATION GRANTS

WASHINGTON - Agriculture Secretary Mike Johanns an-
nounced that USDA is awarding nearly $2 million to 19 U.S.
colleges and universities to enhance their capabilities to con-
duct international collaborative research, extension and teach-
ing.

“Among the reasons why U.S. agriculture has been remark-
ably successful is the flexibility and ingenuity of our farmers
and ranchers,” said Johanns. “These grants will help strengthen
the research and teaching that inspires ingenuity to ensure a
vibrant future for U.S. agriculture.”

USDA’s Cooperative State Research, Education and Exten-
sion Service administers the funds through the competitively
awarded International Science and Education Grants program.
The projects will enhance the international content of curri-
cula, provide faculty with the opportunity to work outside the
United States to bring lessons learned back to the classroom,
promote international research partnerships, enhance the use
and application of foreign technologies in the United States
and strengthen the role that colleges and universities play in
maintaining U.S. competitiveness.

The overarching goal of the grant program is to strengthen the
global competitiveness of students, faculty and staff in agricul-
ture and related areas and enhance business performance in inter-
national agriculture. The fiscal year 2006 grants recipients are:

Arizona State University - $99,969
* Clemson University - $99,751
* Florida International University - $100,000
* Kansas State University - $99,917
¢ Michigan State University - $100,000
* Montana State University - $99,538
 North Carolina A&T State University - $100,000
 North Carolina State University - $100,000
¢ Oklahoma State University - $100,000
* Oregon State University - $99,653
* Pennsylvania State University - $98,698
* Purdue University - $99,670
* South Dakota State University - $99,950
» Tennessee State University - $100,000
* University of California - Davis - $99,983
* University of Connecticut - $99,976
* University of Hawaii - $100,000
University of Minnesota - $99,995
* West Virginia University - $98,006
CSREES advances knowledge for agriculture, the environ-
ment, human health and well-being, and communities by sup-
porting research, education, and extension programs in the
Land-Grant University System and other partner organizations.
For more information, visit http://www.csrees.usda.gov ¥

USDA RELEASES BSE PREVALENCE ESTIMATE FOR U.S.

WASHINGTON -Agriculture Secretary Mike Johanns an-
nounced USDA’s estimate of the prevalence of bovine spongi-
form encephalopathy (BSE) in the United States.

“Our enhanced BSE surveillance program has been an enor-
mous undertaking, but well worth the effort,” said Johanns. “We
can now say, based on science, that the prevalence of BSE in the
United States is extraordinarily low. The testing and analysis rein-
force our confidence in the health of the U.S. cattle herd, while our
interlocking safeguards, including the removal of specified risk
materials and the feed ban, protect animal and human health.”

The estimate of BSE prevalence in the United States is based
on data gathered from not only the enhanced surveillance effort
that has been underway since June 2004, but also from surveil-
lance conducted in the United States for the 5 years prior. USDA
experts used two different methods, the BSurvE Prevalence B
method and the Bayesian birth-cohort method, to analyze the
prevalence of BSE based on all of the surveillance data.

The findings of the two methods were similar, indicating that
the most likely number of cases present in the United States is
between 4 and 7 animals. Therefore, USDA concludes that the
prevalence of the disease in the United States is less than 1 case
per million adult cattle, based on an adult cattle population in
this country of 42 million animals.

The testing program is not part of U.S. food safety protections.
The system of interlocking safeguards protects animal and public
health. The most important safeguards are the removal of speci-

fied risk materials from the food supply, along with the Food and
Drug Administration’s (FDA) 1997 ruminant-to-ruminant feed
ban. Science indicates that the longer the FDA’s feed ban is in
place, the lower the prevalence of BSE will be in this country.

USDA will use the prevalence analysis, once it is peer-reviewed,
and international standards set by the World Animal Health Orga-
nization, to design an ongoing BSE surveillance program for the
United States. The data and analysis will also assist in making sci-
ence-based policy and regulatory decisions related to the disease.

USDA’s enhanced BSE surveillance program followed the de-
tection of BSE in an imported animal in December 2003. The
target population of cattle tested included those animals where
the disease is most likely to be found if it is present: non ambula-
tory cattle, cattle exhibiting signs of central nervous disorders or
any other signs that may be associated with BSE, including ema-
ciation or injury and dead cattle. Samples were drawn from more
than 5,000 locations across the United States, including slaugh-
ter plants, renderers, farms, public health laboratories, veterinary
diagnostic laboratories and salvage slaughter facilities.

USDA is providing its analysis to outside experts for a scien-
tific peer review and making it available to the public. USDA
is confident the conclusions drawn regarding BSE prevalence
in the United States are sound and scientifically credible. The
analysis, along with a summary report on the BSE enhanced
surveillance program, are available at http://www.aphis.usda.
gov/newsroom/hot_issues/bse.shtml ¥



Wester] '

GIPSA Offers Wet Gluten

Testlng for Wheat 3
U x ! 5
'!'u' i "l:ﬂ 19
'.I LW

r.

r -

Wasﬁington - The USDA Grain Inspection, Packers and
Stockyards Administration is now providing official deter-
mination of wet gluten content for Hard Red Winter (HRW)
wheat and Hard Red Spring (HRS) wheat using a protein-based
calibration on official near-infrared transmittance (NIRT) in-
struments.

“Buyers of U.S. wheat often ask for analysis of functional
characteristics of the commodity being purchased,” said GIP-
SA administrator James Link. “This new service will provide
the market with important data on wheat gluten functionality.”

Gluten, the primary functional protein in wheat, is responsible
for the unique ability of milled wheat to produce bread, pasta,
and noodle products.

GIPSA will provide wet gluten content determination as of-
ficial criteria under the authority of the United States Grain
Standards Act, as amended.

For further information, contact Steven Tanner, Director,
GIPSA Technical Services Division, at telephone (816) 891-
0401. %

Art's-Way Manulacturing Co., Ine
PO Bax 08
Aamsse Ik BDEqd
P T13-B84-3434  Fis T13-BG4-3 154

Grinder Mixers

BAEE - 0 e Teal
PRS- 58 B Tk

Pull Type Graders

W, AF o 17 i
13 Deies Ve - 28 Degles Rajis

Shredders
Maieiy (R armd (408
e Hagh Bgrhon Hereen

Moldboard Plows

s it e syu v
Dr-bonmadl g b o roewy

Building on a Tradition of Quality

W miw be dolives high gy hnk [ES T A

amnil wird visies, vehild b il ewdsed eslioer o e Latboned

Poriabbe s © Folenradls © Hasremarrras © Drae Dy
L] Filfuini © Rt DORR0aeTh T MORESGFE M

High Charqn Wegars = Sasgar feed Harvmbers & Dekalaton

[T

INDESTRUCTIBLE RUBBER WATER TANKS

‘Giant Rubber Water Tanks specializes in
estock watering tanks that last a Iifetligne. Sizes 6’-

diameter, freeze resistant. Ask about semi-load

delivery. They can be cut to any height up to 34”

Iand- can hold 150 - 1200+ gallons and linked
- togethe

Www!giantrubherwatertanksicom

C-amyon Honda
2510 Nampa/Caldwell Blvd. ¢ Nampa, ID

SPRING CO.

Individual Leaves or Complete Springs For
New Holland and Freeman Bale Wagons
» U-Bolts and Spring Parts
Most Vehicles « We Manufacture Springs

4330 SW Macadam Ave. ¢ Portland, OR
Toll Free: (800) 452-0509
Fax: (503) 222-6509




20 * Northwest

equipment

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

Farm Works Software Announces Low Cost Wireless Lightbar

arm Works Software is proud to
Fonce again lead the industry with
the first ever Bluetooth (wire-
less) lightbar! This revolutionary prod-
uct known as MicroGuide works in con-
junction with Farm Works’ Guide Mate
software and virtually any hardware
device with Bluetooth capabilities, such
as an iPAQ Pocket PC. MicroGuide is a
small, low-cost, easy to follow lightbar
that includes a power supply and rugged
suction mount.
According to Brian Stark, Sales &
Marketing Manager of Farm Works
Software, “Most conventional lightbars

designed today can be pretty
large and difficult to mount in
your line of sight. Also, most
lightbars are challenging to
move from vehicle to vehicle
because cables are perma-
nently mounted. Owners of
these lightbars end up paying
more money for an extra set of cables
for another tractor or sprayer.” Micro-
Guide eliminates the cable problem and
reduces fatigue and user error.

Another advantage of MicroGuide is
having access to your Pocket PC, which
previously had to be mounted on the

windshield
for  guid-
ance.  Mi-

croGuide fo-
guidance, letting

cuses on
you use your Pocket PC to concentrate on
coverage maps, crop records, or variable
rate. Suggested retail is $325 for Micro-
Guide. Guide Mate and Site Mate-Basic
are required software for MicroGuide. o

T.R.S.Industries Inc.

or more than 22 years, T.R.S.
FIndustries has provided

many services in the tarping
industry. T.R.S. Industries has been
repairing and installing new Roll
Tarps, Supreme Roll Tarp Systems,
Electric Roll Tarp Systems and
Electric upgrades with wireless
remote. The Electric System works
well for Potato Trucks because it can
climb over heaped loads, is more
efficient than hand cranking the tarp
open and is user friendly for persons

with health or physical issues. T.R.S.
also sells and installs Electric Grain
Door openers with wireless remote for
the Grain Hauler. The wireless remote
allows you to open the trap doors
from a distance away from the trailer
in dusty conditions. T.R.S. Industries
manufactures all of their own tarps in
their Fabrics Division adjacent to the
repair and install facility. The fabrics
Division also custom builds custom
tarps and covers such as Boat covers,
windmill tower covers, air conditioner

covers or for just about anything you
need covered. T.R.S. Industries also
builds tarps for the flatbed industry
as well, Lumber tarps Steel tarps,
smoke tarps or custom built to your
needs with medium weight tops, light
weight sides and as many rows of
D-rings as you need. All orders are
shipped. ASAP to anywhere in the
United States and Canada. Call T.R.S.
Industries with your ideas at 800-246-
1749 or visit them on the web www.
trsindustries.com ¥

“Cheeck all the rest, then
for the Best o queality -i.

& service, TRSS

preme Electric’
Roll Tarp System.

» Saves Time & Increases Productivity
* Specially Designed for Potato Trucks & Heaped Loads
¢ Farm Truck, Grain Cart & Semi Trailers

* Replacement Roll Tarps for any Kind of

TO1-2F77F7-1749
.,ﬁ;l_:ﬁnll Tall Free 1-800-296-1T7T4%9

Roll System. Parts in Stock

TR S. INDUSTRIES INC. riwsiccon

4‘(! 19 14 AVE.
In the Fargo
Incdustrial Park)

'nl'ltwl

X5




WesterJ

PFM Introduces
New Tine Bucket

recision Farm Machinery (PFM),

Pa division of ABCO Engineering

Corp, is pleased to announce

their new rock-digging bucket with

replaceable tines for mounting on skid
steer loaders.

The Series 570 Tine Bucket is designed
for digging large field rocks, pieces of
concrete and rubble at demolition and
landscaping sites while allowing dirt
and fines to pass between the tines. The
1-1/2” dia. special hardened steel tines
with 2-1/2” spacing are held in place
with one bolt and are easily replaced.
The segmented stone dam holds rocks in
back of the bucket while allowing fines
to escape. A rock shield protects the
skid steer operator. The bucket carries a
full two-year warranty.

PFM manufactures a full line of

rock pickers, bale slicers, fork buckets, ditchers, bean information on any of PFM’s fine products, contact PFM at
cutters, vibrating screen buckets and post/tree pullers for the 319-283-5695 or toll free at 877-736-2226. You may also
agricultural, landscaping and construction industry. For more check out PFM’s products at www.abcoveyor.com/PFM. s

PFM

Mounts on all skid steer loaders
Series 500-10 & 20 (adapter kit available for mounting
Hydraulic Powered on 3 point tractors). The rugged pull-
Rock Picker ers feature simple, self-aligning jaw
clamps that will allow operators to pull
1" to 6” diameter trees and 1" to 12"
diameter posts without leaving their
tractors. Operational cushion pads are
available for moving, loading or un-
loading trees with minimum damage.

Series 200-30
Post/Tree Puller

Are the simplest, most economi-
cal approach to a continuous
picking machine for stones,
rocks, windrows, and boulders.
The simple, highly efficient valve
and remote switch box hydrau-
lic system gives the farmer the
convenience to control all rock
picker functions separately with
out leaving the tractor.

Call For a Free Brochure * 1-877-736-2226

Precision Farm Machinery
Div. ABCO Engineering Corp ¢ 801 2" Ave SE ¢ Oelwein, IA 50662

319-283-5695 * Fax: 319-283-2600

www.abcoveyor.com ¢ email: pfm-sales@abcoveyor.com



22 » Northwest www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

Powell Livestock Scale
Buying scales factory direct means more money in your pocket

owell Scales Company is Ore- Powell offers competitive pricing, quality allows Powell to competitively serve the
gon’s largest manufacturer of manufacturing and professional service entire United States while maintaining the
truck and livestock scales. A from start to finish. Having manufactur- highest standards of quality control and
leader in the industry for over 45 years, ing facilities on the east and west coasts customer service. Powell also offers foun-
dation construction, scale installation, and
Learn Why A PFowell Scale Is The Best Value Avallabiel equipment calibration. Our knowledge-
=S able service technicians offer preventative
L maintenance as well as emergency repair
o on all makes and models of weighing
equipment.

Keep Powell Scale Company in mind
for all your weighing needs. We offer a

Ax a1 ok . Lo .
[ SICI - - complete line of weighing equipment, but
Since 1959...POWELL has provided . P
the highest quality of scales available, CALL TODAY FOR YOUR FREE pnde OurSEIV.eS (?Il our abﬂ.lty to meet your
marketed under the POWELL name Truck Sco'ps TRUCK SCALE BUYER'S GUIDE custom applications. Vehicle or off-road
as well as privately labeled for other : :
companies. Built sturdy and durable for * Floor 5"-"'.'-"'“ equipment scales, livestock scales, ware-
years of trouble-free use, POWELL of- Elz‘-'ﬂ’“f-'*r“'ti LUW'&'—""M‘EEW: house scales, railroad truck scales, custom
fers a full product line of both mechani- ~ ® riobile Tneck Scole Fenfals .. ..
cal and electronic scales. = Spif-Conbainved Lhnbddock Scales applications f9r bulk or tank weighing--
= Mechanical/Eecthonic Pit (and Pitless) Scolos Powell can build them all.
1 You can call us factory direct for sales,
v Jooies service or your short-term rental needs at
* |Bain + Dalivarod
< Inglofied  + Renbed (800) 451-0187.
Suhees MO S0 “F o Lasidad For more information, you can view our
e BT hA-ShE website at www.powellscale.com

r WL DOW .
o e il ORS00 Powell--The Weight of Excellence. ¥

BALEWRAPPER | .TUBc.uNe€ :=

arampusacTaTee e TP DI

Tel. (519) 291-4162

Fodl Frpe: [HAA

s TECHNO-BALE

Improvod s [enk

Ay Irlet Mizeri

Get your bales off
Bt Togpether Frame thE fFEId f&lstE]"

with le petion, then undoad ia & fow it

Rodler Ftheels on RaAakd Eall tncday fur a mare afficient seay in handle hay




Wester(]

Starr Trak

s you know, center pivot and
linear irrigation systems, un-
der certain soil conditions, can

be plagued by severe rutting problems.
There are many things that irrigation
managers have attempted in the past to
curtail the problem such as plowing in
ruts at the beginning of the year, or fill-
ing the trenches with wood chips, rock
or hay bales, just to name a few. This
often helps but invariably rutting prob-
lems persist and worsen leading to time
and money lost to things such as:

* Digging out bogged down towers

¢ Erecting and repairing corner units
that have collapsed while trying to climb
out of trenches

* General wear and tear to machinery
from crossing trenches

Rutting problems have been around for
years and have spawned many possible
solutions. Many of these ideas have ac-
complished some amount of improve-
ment, but often end up creating more
problems or simply poor results. That is
until now.

STARR TRAK was designed and built as
alogical answer to irrigation rutting prob-
lems. The system is simple, affordable,
and most importantly, effective. Not only
will it solve your rutting issues, it will do
so without creating other problems.

The patented STARR TRAK system
has proven to tremendously increase
flotation allowing the machine to roll
more freely resulting in much shal-
lower tracks. For instance, in one field
test, high-float tires were creating ruts
anywhere from 12” to 24”. When the
STARR TRAK system was used, the
ruts were only two to four inches deep.
One to two feet versus two to four inch-
es, that’s roughly a 600% improvement
in track depth. With this improvement,
difficult soil types that have previously
prevented automated irrigation systems
from being installed may now be man-
ageable using STARR TRAK.

Not only does this system increase flota-
tion, it also helps minimize rutting from
soil erosion through its horizontal trac-
tion pattern which allows water to move
to the outside of the track rather than
centralizing water flow as do existing tire
patterns. In addition, STARR TRAK is
designed to keep the tires in their factory-

Starr Trak, The Answer To Irrigation Rutting Problems

designed angle (something that can’t be
done with solid metal or bolt on wheels)
so as to not put any added stress on the
axels and support tubes. Also, STARR
TRAK may be used on the entire system
or simply on problem towers.

Since the development of STARR
TRAK, a need was recognized for the
same track to be applied to corner units.
The extreme weight, varied angles, and
stress created by irregular terrain previ-
ously made widening the track difficult.
The development of a retrofit bracing
system for corner units has solved those
challenges. These are now available
for new or used pivots and allow our
STARR TRAK assembly to be added

to any corner unit. End tower rut cross-
over or simply the over watering in cor-
ner machine tracks need no longer be a
problem for irrigators.

Imagine no shut down calls at mid-
night, no missed water timing, no dig-
ging or pulling machines out, no more
filling in ruts. Then imagine, smooth
field preparation and harvest operations
under your pivot or linear system with-
out damage to equipment. Imagine solv-
ing the cause of the problem rather than
just fighting the symptoms. This is what
STARR TRAK delivers.

The market is in need of a solution
and we are ready to help solve your
problems. ¥

Finally, A Proven Solution To Your Irrigation Challenges!

' STARR TRAK, LLC

Phone: 541-534-6185

starrtrak.com

. 11

The System Is Simple, Affordable & Most Effect.
The time to correct your irrigation
'—"iulting is BEFORE it hecomes a problem ~

A
301Church St. - Summerville, OR 91816

=3
511.786-0025 ="

“email: starrtrak@eoni.com

-




24 + Northwest

Farmland
Tractor Supply

USED TRACTOR PARTS
FOR MOST
MAKES & MODELS

MNew Replacement Parts, also
parts shipped UPS or by truck

32427 Old Hwy. 34,
Tangent, OR 97389

(541) 928-1646
FAX 928-3741

<HV
K E""ﬂ

Q&

q'i'*
REE © s pava

2001 N. Verde Drive * Ontario, OR 97914

Phone: 541-889-5451

Toll Free: 800-772-1648

Fax: 541-889-2398
Email: parts@northverdeautosalvage.com
Website: northverdeautosalvage.com
Open: Monday-Friday: 8:00-5:30
Mountain Standard Time

EI 60 Day Warranty! D

IDAHO

Agri Service, Inc.

Buhl, ID + (208) 543-8883 ¢ (800) 290-3599
Burley ¢ (208) 522-7291 « (800) 251-3599

Logan, UT ¢ (435) 563-1020 * (866) 896-3599

St. Anthony, ID ¢ (208) 624-4300 ¢ (888) 766-3599
Twin Falls, ID ¢ (208) 734-7772 + (800) 388-3599
Weiser, ID ¢ (208) 549-1523 « (800) 930-3599
www.agri-service.com

Centennial Tractor, Inc.
Hammett, ID  (208) 366-2088

Mountain View Equipment Co.
Caldwell, ID + (208) 459-4609

Schlofman Tractor & Implement
Boise, ID * (208) 376-3333

www.schlofmantractor.com
(Compact & Utility Only)

Tractor Sales & Auto, Inc.
Idaho Falls, ID « (208) 522-7291

www.tractorsalesinc.com
(Compact & Utility Only)

OREGON

Agri Service, Inc.
Nyssa, OR ¢ (541) 372-3191
(800) 972-3191 « www.agri-service.com

Halton Company

Portland, OR  (503) 586-2426
Salem, OR ° (503) 586-2426
The Dalles, OR * (503) 586-2426
Wisonville, OR ¢ (503) 586-2426
www.haltonco.com

High Desert Feed & Farm Supply
Bend, OR + (541) 318-0760

WASHINGTON

Agri-Service Northwest
Eltopia, WA+ (800) 215-0265
www.agriservicenorthwest.com
Halton Company
Longview, WA« (503) 586-2426
www.haltonco.com

Town & Country Tractors, Inc.

Monroe, WA ¢ (800) 368-8111

www.mrtractor.com

(Compact & Utility Only)

Valley Repair

Stanwood, WA « (360) 629-3477 « (800) 454-4600

www.valleyrepair.com
(Compact & Utility Only)



VERSATILITY, POWER

You could always spend more for a utility
tractor that can handle all the jobs you've
got. But why should you, when the MF 471
gives you the most tractor for your hard-
earned dollar?

* 60 PTO hp lets you take on the right
implement for most any job

¢ Efficient, 72 HP high-torque Perkins
Fastram diesel engine is designed for
strong performance, low maintenance
and longer engine life.

* 22.7 gpm total hydraulic flow - as
much as 50% higher than competitors

- gives you more muscle to push, pull
or lift.

* Ferguson 3-point linkage and hydraulic
system deliver unsurpassed implement
accuracy and control.

¢ Built to be solid and durable, the MF
471 outweighs the competition by more
than half a ton, so you can take on
heavy jobs with confidence.

* Choose the reliable 8x2 sliding-gear
transmission or the shift-on-the-go

8x8 Synchro Shuttle transmission on
platform versions.

* The 12x4 side shift transmission
available on cab versions lets you
choose the most productive gear

for loader operations, field work or
transport.

* Creeper option allows extra-slow
ground speed at full power.*

¢ Optional climate-controlled, flat-deck
cab enhances operator comfort and
productivity.

*Platform version only

1 R T

F 1500 Series
With their productive power, versatile
performance and exceptional comfort,
the new MF 1500 Series compact tractors
can take on an endless variety of jobs.
Two models — MF 1533 (33 engine hp)
and MF 1540 (40 engine hp) — deliver
the features you need for the challenges
you face, whether you're an estate owner,

contractor, landscaper, nursery owner or
grounds crew.

* 8 x 8 SynchroShuttle transmission
lets you shift forward or back without
stopping — great for loader work

* Independent PTO allows rear

and optional mid PTO to operate
independently or simultaneously.

e Cat. | 3-point hitch with position
control lets you operate a wide variety
of implements with precision.

* Full range of implements includes
custom-matched loaders and backhoes.
* Roomy, isolated mount platform, tilt
steering, logically configured controls
& automotive style dash enhance
operator comfort, productivity.

MASSEY FERGUSON"

WHAT TO T7EFENT ON.

And PERRORMANCE

MF 6400 Series

The new 6400 Series tractors combine
efficient power and optimum performance,
so youre ready to tackle any tough job
and keep on going. Your choice of six
different models ranging from 95 — 155
PTO horsepower represent a new level
of power that looks every bit as good as
it performs.

¢ All-new styling combines sleek,
contemporary sheet metal with
rounded grill lights and elliptical cab
lights, for rugged good looks with an
upscale feel.
* Both front and back lights are molded
into the structure of the tractor, for a
more finished, integrated look.
* New cab interior design is easy on
the eyes, with logically grouped, easy-
to-read instrumentation that lets you
monitor systems status with only a
glance.
* Major tractor and implement
operational controls are grouped on the
right-hand console, within easy reach, so
you can keep
your eyes on your work, instead of
looking for levers, switches and knobs.
* The quietest cab in its class — with
61 square feet of tinted glass - lets
you get a good look at everything
around you, a real advantage in loader
operations.

Visit your Massey Ferguson dealer
today, and test drive one of the
MF 400, MF 1500, or

MF 6400 Series tractors.



26 * Northwest

beef & dairy

ilk is a critical part of children’s
diets and is key to helping cre-
ate a healthy school environ-

ment. Dairy producers, through their
checkoff investment, are working to in-
crease school milk sales through the New
Look of School Milk (NLSM) program.
As a result of research conducted by
the National Dairy Council® in 2002,
now nearly 2 million students in 3,400
schools across the country are enjoying
nutrient-rich milk in cool trendy plastic
bottles. Additionally, a new study shows
that kids overwhelming prefer milk in
plastic over paperboard containers.

It’s Happening in Idaho!

United Dairymen of Idaho is encourag-
ing innovation among industry leaders
by entering into a joint venture with an
Idaho processor to deliver retail-quality
milk in multiple flavors in plastic single
serve packaging for use on cafeteria
meal lines and in a la carte and vend-

ing in schools. UDI is offering a grant
for equipment as part of a national In-
novation Stimulus Program sponsored
by United Dairymen of Idaho. This pro-
gram directs resources toward manu-
facturing equipment. UDI has also met
with several school districts in order to
gain their support for NLSM. Feedback
from school foodservice and adminis-
trators regarding the program has been
positive.

UDI, through the Idaho Dairy Council
(IDC), has programs available to as-
sist schools in getting children the nu-
trition they need by serving milk the
way children like it - cold! The milk
cooler program has Idaho schools lin-
ing up for milk cooler grants provided
by IDC on behalf of Idaho’s dairy farm
families. Many kids don’t drink school
milk because it isn’t served cold and
while school foodservice providers
want to serve milk that is cold, in many

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

instances they face financial limita-
tions that prevent them from improving
the choices and how and when milk is
served. Not only do the coolers provide
adequate refrigeration, they can be set
up on the food line making cold milk
readily available to kids in a variety of
flavor choices. To date, UDI has placed
more than 300 coolers in Idaho schools
with an approximate investment of
$600,000.

In addition, IDC provides vending
grants. Idaho schools interested in pur-
chasing a milk/dairy food vending ma-
chine must contribute $500 towards the
$4000.00 purchase price. The remainder
is paid by UDI. %5

DMI and Fonterra Agree to a Joint Dairy Nutrition
Research Partnership

he dairy producer directors of
I Dairy Management Inc.™ (DMI),
which manages the national
dairy checkoff program, have approved
an agreement with Fonterra Cooperative
Group, Ltd., of New Zealand to jointly
fund a strategic research plan to further in-
vestigate the health benefits of whey.
“This pre-competitive agreement be-
tween America’s dairy producers and
Fonterra creates a new approach to
funding science that can lead the dairy
industry to increased sales by showing
dairy’s competitive advantage over other
protein-based products,” said Tom Gal-
lagher, chief executive officer of DMI.
The partnership reflects DMI’s role as
a catalyst and innovator to establish new
markets on behalf of America’s dairy
producers, Gallagher said.
“The agreement with DMI leverages

our mutual resources to advance the
nutritional value of dairy proteins and
enhance the image of dairy products and
ingredients worldwide,” said Bob Ma-
jor, Fonterra’s director of innovation.

“Initial research efforts will focus
mainly on identifying the positive nutri-
tional attributes of whey as they relate
to body composition, in order to help
lay the framework for a future market-
ing claim for whey protein,” said Greg
Miller, Ph.D., executive vice president
of innovation for National Dairy Coun-
cil®, the nutrition research, education
and communications arm of DMI.

As part of the agreement, U.S. dairy
producer-funded research will focus
on body composition as it relates to the
overall adult population, while Fonter-
ra’s efforts will focus on body composi-
tion as it relates to sports nutrition. The

results of these studies will be jointly
shared, and will be made available to
U.S. dairy food manufacturers.

This partnership is expected to lead to
expanded research in nutrition and dairy
product development. Other potential nu-
trition research areas could include car-
diovascular health, immunology, bone
health, and glucose control for diabetics.

“This agreement is good news for U.S.
dairy producers,” said Ken Hall, Idaho
dairy producer and co-chair of United
Dairymen of Idaho. “It is a prime exam-
ple of how our investment in promotion
and research works with industry part-
ners to carve a quicker path toward new
U.S. dairy product and ingredient sales,
both nationally and internationally.”

For more information about producer-
funded dairy checkoff programs, visit
www.dairycheckoff.com %5



Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy Northwest ¢ 27

Milk and other dairy products provide
9 essential nutrients important to good health.

Potassium, Magnesium, Calcium & Vitamin B12 for nerve function
Calcium, Phosphorus & Magnesium for strong bones and teeth - Riboflavin & Niacin for energy
Vitamin A for healthy eyes and skin - Protein for overall health

™~

o T i —————

" The Power Drlnk

Milk. It's not only a delicious thirst quencher, it contains nine essential

nutrients you need to get off to a fast start every day. 3_A_D ay
Have you had your 3-A-Day of dairy?

e

For stronger
nes”

www.3-A-Day.org




28 » Northwest

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

2006 Budget Aims to Keep Filling Unmet
Demand and Increase Sales

ational, state and regional dairy producer checkoff

Nboard members recently approved a $158.1 million

2006 Unified Marketing Plan (UMP) budget geared

to help U.S. dairy producers grow their businesses by working
to convert milk into products consumers really want.

The budget includes financial commitments from the National
Dairy Promotion and Research Board (NDB) and state/re-
gional dairy promotion organizations participating in the 2006
plan. Idaho dairy producers contribute $2.2 million to the UMP
through their contributions to the checkoff program adminis-
tered by United Dairymen of Idaho. More than 300 dairy pro-
ducer checkoff directors from national, state and regional dairy
promotion organizations approved the plan.

“The new business plan is about driving sales of and demand
for U.S. dairy products,” said Ken Hall, Idaho dairy producer
and co-chair of United Dairymen of Idaho. “Our purpose is to
solve business problems. It takes an industry-wide plan and
pooled resources to make this happen.”

The 2006 UMP is further leveraged by strategic partnerships
that add millions of dollars to dairy checkoff-funded promotion
efforts, such as initiatives with national restaurant chains and
retail outlets. Fluid milk, cheese marketing and dairy image
budgets include funding for several major dairy checkoff ini-
tiatives, including: school marketing efforts to make milk more
competitive in our nation’s schools, the 3-A-DayTM of Dairy

program, whey nutrition research, and maintaining dairy’s pos-
itive image with consumers and health professionals, among
others. All programs bring long-term value for producers’ in-
vestment, Rovey said.

In addition, the NDB approved the authorization of $6 mil-
lion on a one-time basis for the purpose of funding a three-year
study to develop methodologies to estimate air emissions from
U.S. dairy farms. According to Woody Bryant, Arkansas dairy
producer and chairman, NDB, the allocation of these funds will
not have a direct impact on 2006 dairy promotion programs.
Single-Serve Milk

For fluid milk, growth will happen through innovation in
fresh fluid, extended shelf-life milk, and aseptic products. The
2006 plan will work to create strategic partnerships with milk
processors and suppliers to spur production capacity of plastic
bottles.
3-A-Day of Dairy

The 3-A-Day of Dairy program aims to increase the average
consumption of dairy closer to the government-recommended
three servings a day through a comprehensive nutrition-based
marketing and education program. This includes advertising,
retail promotions, Internet communications, and health profes-
sional outreach, among other efforts. The marketing investment
by 3-A-Day of Dairy food industry partners in retail promo-
tions more than doubles the investment of the dairy checkoff.

Large Selection of short bred &
springing heifers.
Several A.1. sired, vaccinated for
IBR & BVD, etc.

Milking Shorthorns & Brown Swiss
also Available

Devis & Sons Heolsteins

Box 5798 Springtown Rd.
Mt. Hermon, KY 42157

(270) 427-3055
Fax: (270) 427-3056
Cellular: (270) 427-6116

Davis & Sons

Holsteins
Dairy Cattle and
Replacement Heifers

illy Neal, his wife Paulette, and their sons, Ben and
Brent, operates Davis and Sons Dairy Cattle and Re-

placement Heifers. They have been in the dairy re-
placement business since the 1970s.

They have a normal stock of 1,200 dairy animals on their
spread in Mt. Hermon, Kentucky and Barren County. The
animals range in age from six months to calving. Holsteins,
Jerseys, and Brown Swiss are normally readily available, and
other breeds are available on request. If it’s registered cattle
that you are looking for, they are also available on request.

Davis and Sons have shipped cattle all over the United States
as well as Mexico and Puerto Rico. In addition to the cattle, they
also farm 750 acres. For more information, call (270 427-3055
or (270) 427-6116, or write Box 5798 Springtown Rd, Mt. Her-
mon, KY 42157. You can also email them at hpdavis5 @scrtc.
com ¥



Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy

Reaching Kids in Schools

Generations of adult milk drinkers have been lost due to their
milk experiences as kids, and specifically their milk experi-
ences at school. Improving school milk is the priority of the
dairy checkoff’s childhood nutrition initiatives. Today more
than 3,700 schools representing nearly 2.5 million students of-
fer single-serve milk in plastic bottles. Dairy promotion leaders
are determined to show processors and schools how investing
in a product change can make a big difference for them and the
entire dairy industry.
Milk in Foodservice

The dairy checkoff works to increase U.S. dairy product sales
at national fast-food chains by making dairy available where
consumers want it. More than 200 million pounds of additional
sales have already been realized through efforts with fast-food
restaurant chains such as McDonald’s® and Wendy’s®. In
2006, the dairy checkoff aims to help stimulate even more sales
by working with Burger King, Sonic Drive-In and other chains
to help introduce new milk offerings.
Innovation in Cheese

Northwest « 29

Innovation is the key to growth in cheese. This includes part-
nerships with cheese companies to help spur product innova-
tion, particularly at retail, for Hispanic cheese, and both adult-
and kid-targeted snacking cheese. Partnerships also can help
meet unmet cheese demand through new cheese-friendly menu
items at national restaurant chains.

Dairy Ingredients

Several partnerships are underway in the area of whey re-
search and promotion. A whey consortium, a whey research
project co-funded with two global companies, and an upcom-
ing worldwide research and promotion effort will all make
dairy more competitive worldwide with soy.

“The checkoff is working with industry partners that share
our common goals, leveraging our respective expertise and re-
sources, to grow incremental sales,” Hall said. “We are becom-
ing the ‘go-to’ experts with research, knowledge and insights
that stimulate innovation and new thinking. This is how we
will grow the business for dairy producers.”

For more information about dairy checkoff programs, visit
www.dairycheckoff.com ¥

WESCOR

MAS-D-TEC® DAIRY MASTITIS DETECTION

AS-D-TEC by Wescor offers a new development

M in electronic technology: Early Mastitis Detection.

It meets the requirements of a modern dairy op-
eration and provides the manager with a simple, convenient
and instantaneous means of detecting subclinical mastitis. It
eliminates the guesswork and time-consuming fuss associated
with old-fashioned chemical tests for mastitis detection.

MAS-D-TEC measures electrical conductivity in a small
sample of milk. Research has shown that conductivity in-
creases markedly with the onset of mastitis infection. MAS-
D-TEC uses sophisticated technology to detect increases in
conductivity long before other clinical symptoms and signs
are evident.

With an average dairy of 120-150 cows losing up to $37,500
to mastitis every year, it is no wonder there has been so much
talk among dairymen about mastitis. It is estimated that at
least 40% of all cows are infected with mastitis. Most dairy
farmers deal with the obvious clinical cases and usually over-
look the less obvious, but far more costly, subclinical mastitis.
Those dairymen who are best informed as to herd health will
be those who, through the application of good management
factors, will ultimately have the “cleanest” herd. In the past,
detecting subclinical mastitis was difficult. MAS-D-TEC
makes it easy to detect and provides critical feedback.

Laboratory analysis of somatic cell count in milk can in-
dicate the presence of mastitis infection. However, since
such analyses are performed away from the dairy and are not
specific to the individual quarter, the results do not provide
a means for mastitis detection as effective as MAS-D-TEC.
Frequent herd monitoring with MAS-D-TEC will enable
prompt action, providing effective, economical control of
mastitis in your dairy herd.

For more information phone 1-800-453-2725 or visit our
website at www.wescor.com/biomedical ¥

e

N al‘h’us Deté-"ﬁor;_
You Best Protection

An estimated 40% of your herd can have undetected subclinical
mastitis at any given time. You pay the price in reduced milk
production, quality and profits.

Mas-D-Tec objectively and quickly identifies subdlinical infections in
seconds allowing producers to implement a program to eliminate
existing problems.

For more information, or to place an order call:

800 453 2725 or Email at hiomed@wescor.com.

Wescor Inc. 459 South Main St. . .
Logan Utah 843215294 www.wescor.com/biomedical




30 ¢ Northwest

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

Pearson’s Continues Keeping Pace With

e - E o o - =
earson leestock Equlpment is proudly movmg 1nto its
P44th year of producing quality equipment for the live-
stock industry. Our hydraulic chute has been on the mar-
ket for 3 years and has been received with excitement! This year
we are adding a kit which will make any Pearson alley hydraulic
by going from the chute controls with the power beyond capabil-
ity. The valve for the alley is mounted top front center, where it
can be controlled from either the right or left catwalk of the alley.
The screw jack on the alley is replaced by a hydraulic cylinder,
which will adjust the inside width of the alley from 16” to 30”.
This simple hydraulic package can be put on any of our alleys
that are equipped with the screw jack for adjustment. If you
already have a hydraulic chute you may put our alley behind

“G.T. STEEL BUILDINGS LLC.N
If you have need for a building...
Cow Shades, Free Stalls,
CommoditySheds, - anything -
We have the deal for you!
We can custom design to
your specifications.

Our buildings are engineered to
withstand almost any weather condition.
30 Year Standard Guarantee
Portable Welding
Pipe/Cable Corrals and
Stanchion installations
(208) 219-0757 « (208) 808-3800
gtsteel@cableone.net
Call: GENE TIBBETS
Also Dealers In:

HERITAGE .(l1hm,
BUILDING sYSTEMs® PIONEER

A\ 4

it and come from the chute Valves w1th the power beyond to
control the alley. Chutes and alleys can be powered by the hy-
draulics off most tractors or can be ordered with an eight horse
Honda engine or single phase 220 V motor.

Pearson’s offers a complete line of Cattle Working Equip-
ment, including our “Original” Straight-side Manual Chute, Al
extension, the “Original” Pearson Automatic Headgate, Work-
ing Tubs and Alley. We also produce a complete line of Bison
Handling Equipment. Quality products and customer satisfac-
tion continue to be our goal.

For more information on any of our equipment or inquiring
about a distributorship or dealership, call (308) 645-2231 or
e-mail us at pearsonsinc @nebnet.net

i —

Ir |

=it | Complete

o {8 E orking Facilities

i = for Cattle and Bison

g g- Heavy, rugged construction
o — Built to last!

National Distributor for Tru-Test Scales

INFORMATION OR BROCHURES:

PEARSON'’S, INC.

90 COURT ST.

THEDFORD, NE 69166
(308) 645-2231




Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy

A Divisdon af Merrick Awtoral Nutrition, Tne,

errick’s mission is to manufacture animal feed

Mproducts and ingredients for a worldwide market,

providing quality and service exceeding the expec-

tations of our customers. Merrick’s began selling dairy prod-

ucts to the feed industry in 1959. The experience and knowl-

edge Merrick’s brought to the industry helped establish the
standards by which milk and fat products are judged today.

Innovative Product Development

After pioneering in the manufacture of 60% and 80% dry
high fat products, we expanded this line to include 100% fat
for both swine and dairy cow rations. Merrick’s was the first
to develop and introduce many innovative products that opti-
mize the survival and health of baby animals. In 1982 we be-
gan manufacturing and marketing a full line of branded milk
replacers for calves, baby pigs, foals, lambs and kids. In the
search to develop nutritionally advanced products for use in
milk replacers, we test many alternative proteins. This testing
resulted in the successful formulation of gg protein milk re-
placers for both our branded milk replacer and private label
customers. Merrick’s continues to develop innovative supple-
ments, additives and electrolytes for all species.

Research and Product Formulations

At Merrick’s, research is a basic belief and an ongoing pro-
cess. Research in all aspects of animal nutrition results in our
ability to offer formulations with a wide range of protein and
fat sources, allowing us to fulfill a variety of needs to help guar-
antee the survival and health of valuable animals. Merrick’s
qualified nutritionists can recommend formulations to help de-
termine which products will best meet producers needs.

Private Label Manufacturing

New technologies continually push our industry to new levels.
At Merrick’s we know that in order to keep up with customers
needs we must provide the innovative products that best serve
them. Merrick’s expertise guarantees products formulated to
exact specifications. In addition, we are committed to provid-
ing a high level of quality and service that our many customers
have depended on for years. Take advantage of Merrick’s ex-
perience in custom manufacturing and the production of tablets
and boluses. Discover the possibilities with Merrick’s blending
and spray drying facilities and let our team assist your team in
getting your products to market.

Merrick’s, Inc. Brands:

Milk Replacers: Centurion, Millennium, Super Star, Winter
Star, Gold Star, Silver Star, Blue Star and for Calves; Soweena
Litter-Gro and Litter Life for Baby Pigs; Super Lamb and Su-
per Kid; Grow-N-Glow for Foals; All Star Universal for Baby
Animals Additives, Fortifiers & Supplements for Calves: Dried
BC Powder, Plas/Magic, Super Calf-Kit, Super Guard-Type

Northwest * 31

B, Merrick’s Whole Milk Fortifier and Extender, Brelactis Cer-
tified Microbials for Calves Electrolytes: Blue Ribbon Electro-
lytes with Direct-Fed Microbials — for Calves, Lambs & Kids
and Poultry Poultry Vaccine Stabilizers: Vacci-Guard & Aqua-
Mix Nursing Equipment: Super-Calf Nipples & Bottles and
Super-Calf Oral Bottle Feeders Dry Fats: Dairy Ultra 100 for
Lactating Cows; Soweena 7-60/4-80 & Select 100 for Swine
Rations Boluses.

MERRICK’S, INC.

The Performance Leader in Baby Animal Nutrition PO Box
620307 / Middleton, WI 53562.0307 USA 1.800.MER.RICK
(637.7425) 1.608.831.3440 / FAX: 1.608.836.8943 www.mer-
ricks.com © 2006 Niacin/B Complex Bolus™ Direct-Fed Mi-
crobial Bolus™ Laxcid Bolus™ Aspirin Bolus™ Uterine/Pro-
teolytic Bolus™

#

-
Py The Parformance

M Leader in
/ﬁ}__/’ . Baby Animal
- AHEHFLL 'té:r'i MNutrition

Fisit www.merricks.com for details
on onr new line of boluses to benefit
_'I'vl'-lrl'." .Ir.li.".l"ff TRaRa e e Il'J'l"l'-l_I'.H'{”Fi'."-.

Niacin/B Complex Bolus™
Direct-Fed Microbial Bolus™
Laxcid Bolus™
Aspirin Bolus™

Uterine/Proteolytic Bolus™

Yo'l alen diveaver our fulf line of
g PErfOrIarCe PrOiCEs
afeng wirth informative rech blleting!

Or Call: S00-MER-RICK (637-7425)
MERRICK'S, INC.

I fvision of Merrick deima Ntrirfour, T

Mliddletor, W1 33562-0507 USA 20 Mx




www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

32 * Northwest



Northwest * 33

Pesticide-Free Programs
for Healthler Plants
Tasting - state of the art laboralories

Advising - custom programs for your

3 neads

L avaryona

I
Far mora information call or visit our websita

www.soilfoodweb.com gase:
(541) 752-5066 or g mm 4
E-mail - info@soilfoodweb.com

W
“3}; f‘f" Sustaining - a healthier plant for

I s
(1)
n
(=g
(1]
=
S
-
O
=
3

Py
Q
=
(2]
=
Qo0
w)
g,
<




34 « Northwest

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

STl Safety Breakaway Stirrups

By: Becky McCoy

I am in danger. Danger, what kind of danger? What
ever goes up must also come down. Will I be stepping
off my horse just as easily or will something dreadful happen
on this ride? Did I wear boots that will slip off easily? Do they
have a good heel? If my horse falls, will I have a chance to slip
my feet out? If my horse bucks, will I stick with him? There is
now a product that takes the fear of draggings out of riding.
You might be thinking it’ll probably be just another gimmick,
a stupid little thing that doesn’t really work. Well, let me tell
you they do work. STI Breakaway Stirrups are designed to re-
lease when a rider is hung up in a stirrup. A couple of old cow-
boys got together and made a stirrup that has a highly preci-
sion-engineered bi-directional release mechanism. It looks and
rides normally in the harshest conditions yet breaks away when
the stirrup makes a drastic enough angle with the stirrup leath-
er; it won’t break when it’s not supposed to. From personal

E very time I put my foot in a stirrup and jump on a horse,

E-Fﬂ Safeiy Breakaway Stivrups

wie ol o Kids, | meed rwa Mg rehit awav'”
Ll

Wi,

Frm Vel 5 soew: o EHE ST

FREE 888.-3)8-0H4%

experience, the stirrup breaks right before you hit the ground.
After dusting yourself off and picking up the stirrup, you just
re-cock it, set it back in your leathers and hop back on.

My dad, Mike McCoy, was one of those old cowboys that had
an idea. He knew the inherent danger of riding but it didn’t
bother him until he had us kids riding through the hills. We
grew up riding these stirrups and know they aren’t just for
kids. They are for any person, cowboy, trail rider, competi-
tor who puts their foot in a stirrup. A little added insurance to
help your guardian angel. The hardest part about the stirrup is
that every time there is a dragging we seem to hear about it.
Someone sends us a news clipping or writes a letter telling us
about someone’s little girl or someone else’s father. The pain
of losing someone you love is too great to let your foolish pride
hold you back from riding with us. You can reach STI toll-free
at 1-888-308-0848, or on the web at www.breakawaystirrups.
com %5



Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy

Northwest * 35

MANE STAY ¢“Real” Horse Stall

tablished by R.G.(Ray)Tuttle in the horse and buggy

days of the1920’s, our principal products of today are
keeping in step with current needs of the modern equine in-
dustry.

Tuttle Blacksmith & Welding in New Plymouth, Idaho is the
home of the MANE STAY “Real” Horse Stalls. We are Jerry
and Jeanette Jones, creators of this custom built, maintenance
free, indestructible and safe stall fabricated in our shop to the
highest quality possible. The stalls are tailored to your needs
and style with such specifications* as:

3” Concrete Reinforced Walls

#3 Steel Rebar, 12 on center

C3 Channel steel frames

1/4” Woven Steel Wire Openings (optional)

1” Tube Steel Vertical Bar Openings (optional)

Tube Steel Frames

Custom Stall Sizes and Heights

Front Halter Bars (optional)

Individual Feed and Social Doors, hinged or removable (optional)

Stall Floor and Wall Pads (optional)

Floor Drop Door Latches with Horseshoe Handles

*Unlimited options available

We at Tuttle Blacksmith & Welding, having horses our-
selves, know that maintenance can be a problem with other
less durable facilities and we also understand the costs in-
volved with continuing repairs. That’s the reason we’ve de-
veloped the stall system we use. There is nothing the horses
can touch inside the stall that is destructible. Thus, the on
going expense and concern from chewing/cribbing, leaning,
rubbing or kicking can be forgotten forever. Wall padding
is available.

We all realize that horses are social animals. The optional
vertical steel bars or woven steel wire stall openings pro-
vide the view they like. Removable or hinged panels can
provide touch between horses or people and horses, if de-
sired. Hinged feed doors are often a nice option. However, if
isolation of brood mares or studs is necessary, solid divider
walls are available. Your needs and safety drive our ultimate
designs.

The quality and lasting value of your investment is another
of our goals and we pride ourselves in being able to stand
behind our MANE STAY Guarantee of top quality, work-
manship and elegance. We won’t build “crap” just for the
all mighty dollar!!

Steel and concrete construction makes MANE STAY
“Real” Horse Stalls able to live up to the name and they
will be here long after we’re all retired or gone. Life can
be made much safer and easier with no repairs or vet bills
from cribbing, together with low maintenance and ease of
cleaning.

Call (208)-278-5846 or (208)-371-9315 and/or stop by our
site at 116 West Maple in New Plymouth, Idaho for a per-
sonal tour of the ‘Ole Tuttle Blacksmith & Welding Shop’

Even though Tuttle Blacksmith & Welding was es-

Original Building Moved to Current Location in 1919.

while we discuss your needs and thoughts of what it takes to
make the ‘best horse stall in the world’. We’re wise enough
to know that there is never one completely right answer to
most questions and never only one completely right way to
do something. Anyway, two heads are always twice as thick
as one. See ya soon! ¥

— i

“Real” Horse Stalls

“Real” Horse Stalls are custom built
Lo match your needs and siyle.

Tuttle Blacksmith & Welding
- Mew Flymoulh, (dakoe -
www.tuttleblacksmith.com

Toll Free 866-278-5846 or 208-278-5846




36 * Northwest

alpaca'—llama

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

Alpacas Produce World-Class,
Luxurious Fiber

ith the steady growth of the
alpaca breeding industry in
North America, the demand

for alpaca fiber and garments steadily
grows, too. The unique qualities of al-
paca fiber make it both luxurious and
practical.

Alpaca fiber is frequently compared
to the softness of cashmere. It is stron-
ger, warmer, and lighter than sheep’s
wool. Making it even more desirable,
alpaca contains no lanolin, thus making
it hypoallergenic. People whose skin
is extra-sensitive to wool’s itchy and
scratchy feel often choose alpaca fiber
instead. Unlike wool, alpaca fiber has
unique scales on its shaft, making it lie

down flat on each follicle. The itchy
prickle, common to other natural fibers,
is avoided. This unique design also
prevents the fleece from holding animal
dander, a major contributor to allergic
reactions. Alpaca fiber is also naturally
flame retardant, water repellant, and tre-
mendously strong and resilient.

Two distinct alpaca breeds create two
types of fiber. Huacaya (wa-Ki’-ah) al-
pacas are fluffy and grow soft, spongy
fiber. Huacayas have a corrugated crimp
that holds the finished yarn together.
Once spun, this dense fleece makes a very

soft, yet durable, string. Huacaya fiber is
commonly used in knit and crochet appli-
cations, but can also be used to fashion
felt or quilt batting. The Suri (surrey) has

the same body structure as the huacaya
- e =

but its fleece grows as long, silky locks.
Suri fiber is smooth, shiny and has no
crimp. Suri fiber grows to great lengths,
creating majestic waves, swirling about
the alpaca’s body as it moves. When pro-
cessed, suri is commonly used in fabric
or woven applications, utilizing the weft
and warp of a loom to hold the fibers in
place. The most prominent Italian suits
are crafted from suri alpaca fleece.

Alpaca fiber is warm, soft and one third
the bulk of wool. The softness is a result
of a fine fiber diameter, which can be mea-
sured on a micron scale. A human hair
has a micron level of about 100 whereas
alpaca can range from sixteen microns, in
the form of Royal Baby Alpaca, through
the twenties, for Superfine Alpaca. Mi-
cron levels determine the nature of the
finished products. Baby Alpaca and low
micron fibers are used to create finished
goods worn next to the skin, for a sub-
limely soft and luxurious feel. Higher
micron fibers create finished goods too,
but typically produce outerwear and ap-
parel that can be layered. The benefits
of warmth and durability, however, re-
main. Course fibers, not suited to wear
next to the body, have many applications.
Course fibers can be felted, used as lining
between other fabrics, or can create the
most exclusive rugs.

In today’s marketplace, alpaca is used to

create long-lasting fashions that are both
useful and desirable. Alpaca fashions
are present in some of the most promi-
nent stores and catalogs throughout the
United States and elsewhere around the
world. Furthermore, its use by promi-
nent designers is increasing, as those
designers recognize the many positive
attributes of alpaca. Wholesale distribu-
tors provide convenient opportunities for
retail buying agents to add the latest al-
paca fashions to their store inventories.

Alpacas were first imported into the
United States in 1984. Since then, the
alpaca industry has grown steadily. Ac-
cording to AOBA spokesperson Jerry
Miller, the interest in alpaca farming has
increased significantly since September
11, 2001.

“After the 9/11 tragedy, many people
were looking to move out of the cities
and searching for business opportuni-
ties in a more rural setting,” says Miller.
“They were seeking a more peaceful yet
rewarding lifestyle and raising alpacas
offered just that.”

Current estimates total over 70,000 reg-
istered alpacas and 4,500 alpaca owners
and breeders, who represent every state
including Alaska and Hawaii.

The reasons to raise alpacas are plenty.
People choose to raise alpacas because
they are beautiful, intelligent animals.
They are relatively easy to raise and
require minimal acreage. They offer a
rewarding lifestyle and business oppor-
tunity. More people who already own
livestock such as cattle and horses are
discovering and capitalizing on alpacas’
breadth of appeal.

Alert and curious, adult alpacas stand at
approximately 36 inches at the withers
and generally weigh between 150 and
200 pounds. They do not have horns,
hooves, claws or incisors. Social ani-
mals that seek companionship, alpacas
communicate most commonly by hum-
ming. Neck posturing, head tilting and
ear and tail positioning are other com-



Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy

munication methods.

Unlike some other livestock, alpacas are
not killed to be profitable. Alpacas are
shorn every year. Most breeders shear in
the spring. Shorn with sharp, well-oiled
sheep’s clippers, alpacas can stand upright
or be laid down and stretched out. One
shearing, typically ten to fifteen minutes
per animal, produces approximately five
to ten pounds of fiber. Variables such as
age, genetics, environment and nutrition
all influence fiber production.

After alpacas are shorn, there are sev-
eral options to process the fiber. Both
the United States and Canada process
alpaca fiber in small and medium-sized
lots. One advantage of sending fiber to
these mills is that when the yarn is re-

Northwest « 37

turned, the specific product of a specific
alpaca can easily be identified. This is
a strong selling point in the cottage in-
dustry. An alternative to this is to send
the alpaca fiber to a regional or national
co-op. Co-ops pool fleeces and col-
lectively manufacture sweaters, hats,
scarves, gloves, socks, and other items
for wholesale and retail distribution.
Alpaca owners and breeders continue
to develop and improve their herds.
They genetically select the most produc-
tive animals to produce the best quality
fiber. The best way to learn more about
alpacas is to visit an alpaca farm or
ranch. To find one near you, log onto:
www.alpacainfo.com or call AOBA at:
1-800-213-9522. s

The Beginning of Red Barn Alpacas

ed Barn Alpacas is situated on
Ra little over five acres in the
foot hills of Mt. St. Helens.
We started in 2003 with the purchase of
two geldings and a Jr. Herdsire to see
if we “liked” working with alpacas. Of
course we fell in love and by the end of
2003 we added four females and another
Jr. Herdsire. Needless to say we were
hooked.

Raising alpacas has become a way of
life for our family. It is something that
our children and extended family all
participate in. Our alpacas are part of
the family. We believe strongly in cus-
tomer service which includes ongoing
contact with customers as well as poten-
tial customers. Alpacas are wonderful
animals and we want anyone who is in-
terested to love them as we do.

If you are considering becoming an al-
paca farm we offer the following words
of wisdom based on our own experi-

ences. First, visit as many farms as you
can before your first purchase. Every
farm operates a little different and it is
important that you feel comfortable to
ask questions. When you are ready to
make a purchase it can be very hard not
to buy the first animal you see. Okay
now you see an alpaca that you can not
live without. Have a vet check that ani-
mal before you purchase it. This is an
investment and you want the healthiest
animal you can buy. Now that you have
purchased your animal do not hesitate
to continue asking questions. There is a

wonderful networking system out there
about alpacas. Talk to your local farms.
Get on the internet and check out arti-
cles and talk to your local vet. All are
great sources of information.

Over the past three years we have been
focusing on developing a strong healthy
herd that can produce healthy crias with
excellent fiber. We are excitedly look-
ing forward to this year’s crop of crias.
Come visit us and ask all the questions
you want. We love to talk alpaca. We
can be reached a 360-686-8462 or
stacey @redbarnalpacafarm.com. ¥

eJHuacayasiiBlack{to]White]

eJBreeding]korQualityj

eYChampion]Bloodlines]includel;
IPluroYllegacy AugustoN&Caligula

efStud[Service]

e}24]HriClientSupportielBoarding,

IRonl&stacey/Ballensky,
19504INE Dawn|INYeAVacOIt\WA\98675

360-686:8462
stacey@redbarnalpacafarmfcom
wwwiredbarnalpacafarmicom




38 * Northwest

K i
Alpaca
Registry

All About the Alpaca Registry

ou must, one day, approach a
Yherd of alpaca in the wee hours
of the morning. When they lift

their heads and fix you with their warm,
russet gaze, stand still, and listen. Listen
beyond the chuffing of their breath, the
rustling of the hay, the humming of the
cria suckling. If you listen past all that,
you’ll swear you hear them “thinking”
at you. Thinking at each other, sizing
you up and discussing your presence,
maybe, probably even, chuckling at
you. It’s an odd feeling. More than just a
peaceful, communing-with-nature type
feeling. It’s that little tingle you used to
get when you were a kid catching fire-
flies on a sultry, summer evening. Re-

member the feeling that just beyond the
forest edge, fairies were watching? In a
word, alpacas seem “magical.”

Talk to any alpaca farmer and they’ll
tell you the same thing: There’s some-
thing . . . “special” about these creatures.
Couple that with the fact that alpaca
breeding is a very lucrative business,
appealing to people from all walks of
life, is it any wonder that the popularity
of alpaca farming has seen a dramatic
increase in the past decade?

For over 5000 years, the alpaca has
been raised as a domesticated animal
throughout South America. But here, in
the United States, they’re still novel in
comparison. In 1980 the first 10 alpacas

Fiorano of PVA,

ow offering breedings to

he prize-winning son of Cantano.

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

to reside outside of zoos were import-
ed into North America. Both the cute,
fluffy Huacaya, the more well known
of the two types of alpacas, and the
elegant-looking, sleek Suri alpaca be-
gan gracing our shores only a few short
decades ago. Brought here not just for
their “magical” quality, both types of
alpacas have always been prized for
their thick, soft fleeces. Known for
centuries as “The Fiber of The Gods,”
quality, versatility, and rarity are some
of the factors that have kept alpaca fi-
ber growing in demand over the years.
In the fashion world it is considered
to be one of the most exclusive fibers,
competing only with wool, cashmere,
and mohair. Alpaca fiber can be used in
a variety of ways, from as sheer as the
finest silks, to as thick and chunky as
tweeds and wool. It dyes easily, makes
the warmest batting, the softest felt,
spins like a dream, and can be mixed
with other fibers to combine textures
and beauty.

Prior to 1995, the Alpaca Registry ex-
isted in various forms as a part of other
organizations. In 1995, the Alpaca
Registry became incorporated and be-
gan its existence as an independent or-
ganization. By the end of 2005 it was
estimated there were around 80,000
alpacas in the United States. And they
still command top dollar in the livestock
industry, thanks to a group of forward
thinking people who sought to maintain
the value of these enchanting animals.
Since its inception, Alpaca Registry

feadow Creek Alpacas, Troy, Idaho
me of the suri shine and fleece so fine!

Breeding, Ajisting and Stud Services




Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy

Inc.(ARI), has maintained and admin-
istered a database housing the scientifi-
cally-qualified genealogy, blood typing/
DNA and ownership records of alpacas
primarily in North America.

ARI immediately mandated blood-typ-
ing as a requisite for registration. At
that time, less than two thousand alpac-
as existed in North America. Most were
recent arrivals, without documentable
pedigrees or known bloodlines. The Al-
paca Registry was created specifically
to protect the alpaca gene pool in North
America by identifying alpacas and es-
tablishing a scientific and documented
lineage.

Just a few short months after the Al-
paca Registry was created, nearly ev-
ery alpaca in North America had been

blood-typed and entered into the Regis-
try database. Estimates put the compli-
ance rate at 95 percent. Afterward, only
alpacas whose blood types proved to be
compatible with their registered parents
would be admitted to the Registry au-
tomatically. Alpacas without registered
parents (usually newly imported) could
for a time enter the Registry through a
screening process. However, that time
period was limited, and the Registry
was closed in 1998.

When it first began, the management
of the Registry database was contracted
with outside vendors. But as the regis-
try continued to grow, and blood-typ-
ing turned to DNA- typing in 1998, the
membership saw the need to bring man-
agement of the database in-house. In late

Northwest ¢ 39

2004, ARI opened its own Administra-

tive Office in Lincoln, Nebraska.
Today, ARI serves as a valuable store-
house of information for North Ameri-
can alpaca breeders. Its primary job is to
gather and maintain accurate genealogi-
cal records, focusing on the expansion
and accuracy of those records. Up-to-
date owner and member lists are main-
tained and new accounts created for
new owners and breeders. Applications
for registration of alpacas are processed
and scientific testing is coordinated with
an independent DNA-testing laboratory
before alpacas are added to the ARI da-
tabase of registered alpacas. This en-
sures that no alpacas are registered un-
less they can be scientifically verified to
Continued on page 40

Cascade Shadow Alpacas
Living the Alpaca Lifestyle

( jascade Shadow Alpacas is
nestled in Oregon’s beautiful
central Willamette Valley, just

minutes from I-5 and Highway 22. We

are a family-run ranch, and have been
breeding top quality alpacas for the past

3 years. Our whole family, from kids to

grandparents, enjoys owning and rais-

ing these fascinating, and gorgeous ani-
mals.

Our specialty is breeding for solid,
colored, suri and huacaya alpacas. We
emphasize correct conformation, friend-
ly personalities, great fleece qualities,
and soundness. We have lovely alpaca

fleece for sale, as well as our wonderful
animals, in a range of colors.

We also offer breeding services.
Our blue-ribbon-winning solid black
suri, Captain’s Midnight Buccaneer,
is just beginning his stud career. His
grandsire is three-time Herdsire of
the Year, Macgyver, and his sire is
Reserve Herdsire of the year, Captain
Morgan. With genetics like that, we

-mai adow @gotsky.com

www.casc:ideshadowalpacas.com
Salem, OR ¢ (503) 540-3205

expect some amazing offspring from
Buck!

The benefits of owning and raising al-
pacas have been more than just financial
for our family. We love to talk alpacas,
and to share the alpaca lifestyle with
others. We are easy to find, and would
encourage you to contact us to arrange
a visit. You can learn more about us at
www.cascadeshadowalpacas.com. %5

* Huacayas & Suris ¢ Client Support & Consultation
* We Breed For Temperament, Fiber, Color & Fitness
* Championship Blood Lines
* Stud Service By Captain’s Midnight Buccaneer, Solid Black Suri
* We have Raw Fleece ¢ Possible Financing Available



40 * Northwest

Alpaca Registry
Continued from page 39

two ARI registered parents.

At the end of 2005, ARI had records on over 90,000 alpacas in
several countries worldwide, although the vast majority (over
90%) of those herds reside within the United States. Thou-
sands of owners actively conducted transactions with the ARI
in 2005, and as the popularity of alpacas continues to grow in
North America, it’s expected that the number of owners and
their transactions will grow exponentially.

In addition to the task of maintaining the growing database,
ARI also manages lists of animals owned or sold by breed-
ers, and Certificates of Registration are printed and provided
to owners displaying up to five generations of ancestry. The
ARI staff responds to telephone inquiries, to online contacts
via email, and to letters. In addition, online queries available
to ARI members can provide all recorded and qualified ances-
try for any alpaca in the database regardless of the number of
generations.

Appropriately enough, those that make up ARI are those who
benefit most from its existence. All owners of a living, ARI-
registered alpaca are, by default, members of ARI and receive
ARI related information, including ARI Policy and Procedure
and Bylaw changes

ARI members can also elect to become a voting member.
Voting members are entitled to free database queries and to
vote for board positions, changes to bylaws, and the usual gov-
erning issues. Each Voting Member receives ARI mailings,

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

which include ballots, surveys, and communications.

An enormous effort has been put forth by the individuals that
make up ARI to maintain the magic that alpacas bring into the
world. The Registry is constantly adding services for owners
and breeders. ARI is constantly working to improve the ser-
vices available to its members. Recently, ARI has been pro-
gressively adding additional services available via the internet,
including printable forms, electronic registrations and transfers
as well as query capabilities. ARI also serves as a research
center for members wishing extended pedigree information on
multiple generations, progeny lists, country of origin, age and
color - invaluable tools in a breeding program. Statistical data
provided by the ARI enables the entire alpaca community to
monitor industry growth patterns. In fact, the only thing the
ARI HASN’T been able to do to date is provide DNA positive
proof that alpacas ARE enchanted. Who knows? That may be
yet to come.

To learn more about the day-to-day operation of ARI, its his-
tory and future plans, as well as alpacas, you can contact ARI
at:

Alpaca Registry, Inc.

4711 Innovation Drive, Ste. 160
Lincoln, NE 68521

(402) 437-8484 phone

(402) 437-8488 fax
www.alpacaregistry.net ¥

J S

77N
o)

" P ’
4 o
Mica Glen
A L P A C A S]

o Huacava awp 2 Femare Sumi's
e Srup Service
e Acray of CoLors
e Champiousnie BLoos Lies
e Prize Wiaung Herd Size Krugeraw
e Fiuamcug AvalLaeLe
4 C\.Ieur SUPPORr AND Cousux_rArlou
e ALpaca Probucrs — Seecializing
e Quaniry Fleer
Rocherre 2 Craig Farrels
6170 S. Dove Crest Ln.
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814
(208) 664-6183
micaglen@verizon.net
~\ www.alpacanation.com/micaglen.asp [~

Mica Glen Alpacas

hen we say Farm, Fiber & Fashion we mean

it! Mica Glen Alpacas is a small farm that is

totally involved in the care and production of
our alpacas.
Rochelle is working
on her apprenticeship
as a Certified Camelid
Fiber Sorter through the
National Fibre Center
in Alberta Canada.
She has learned the
value of sorting and
grading this wonderful
fleece to make even
better end products.
Every alpaca has value
outside the show ring
and by learning about
the fiber their value can
only increase.
Craig & Rochelle also have a farm store displaying the
wide range of goods these animals can give us. %




Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy

Northwest * 41

Isn’t it about time to explore the softer side of Life?
Our answer to that question was “Yes!”

among the trees just outside Spokane, WA. Our
farm name comes from the snowline that begins at
our rural mailbox during the winter.

Having been animal lovers all our lives, when a business
associate started raising Alpacas in 1993, we were curious.
She sent us photos of her new Alpacas and literature on the
growing interest and investment potential. The seed was
planted and grew in our minds and hearts during county
fairs and farm visitations over the years.

In February 2005, we jumped in with both feet and invested
in 5 bred females, followed by another bred female, 2 Junior

S nowline Alpacas has 13 acres located on a hilltop

Herdsires, a juvenile female and a “Guard” Llama. Then,
the unheard of happened....we had 6 female crias (baby al-
pacas)! This pretty much guarantees we’ll have our initial
investment compounding within a couple years. Girls are
the “factories”, carry the most consistent product value, and
are very sought after. We’re teased by many on our begin-
ner’s luck, and very grateful for our good fortune.

Grandparents now and approaching the last quarter of our
working lives, the biggest future event we talked about was
retiring from our long time careers. That all changed in an
instant. Now we look forward to so many things because
of our Alpacas. Undoubtedly, the next 15 to 20 years will
be full of energy filled conversations on which shows we
are going to, the daily antics of the herd’s vast personali-
ties, which sires we’ll breed our girls to for the best results,
what great animals we just bought, and the short commute
to the barn.

Come visit us and our amazing animals including our
new Jr. Herdsire, Scottish Peat. We’ll share what we have
learned and give you all the support you need to get started,
whether you purchase from us or others, we would be happy
to help. Come check out the softer side of life, and see what
all the excitement is about! s

2 p lf;’i";mrﬂ.'fi’#m_,% rrvr:;l.«:E

SO %‘ Ford ity Ll
( fuodmne, WE D047
(509,) 2907979
E-mail: snowlinealpacas @yahoo.com
www.alpacanation.com/snowlinealpacas.asp
“Have you ever wanted to have entirely too
much fun? Get next to an Alpaca...”
* Huacayas
* Black- Gray- White
* Stud Service
* Fiber Available
* Chilean- Peruvian- Bolivian
* Breeding for Conformation:
and Fleece Quality '
* Client Support and Custom!

Financing Available -
See us at the Alpaca Aﬁalre
31 Northwest in Chehalis, WA July 22- 24 rE




42 + Northwest

A cost-effective beginning for your alpaca

tarting an alpaca business offers lots
S of ways to begin. There are plenty
of ways to spend money on starting
your alpaca business, but not all of them
will put you on the path to success. Per-
haps the most cost-effective way to begin
is with non-breeding alpacas; called fiber
males, geldings or wethers. Why start with
a group of non-breeding fleece producers?
First and foremost, the alpaca is a fiber
production industry. Fiber boys are the
foundation of the future textile indus-
try, so these are the real ‘product’ of the
breeding industry. Gelded males have
lower testosterone levels, so they keep
their fineness years longer than intact
breeding males, which coarsen with age.
Hand-spinners, knitters, weavers and fi-
ber artists prize this fleece that comes in
22 natural colors, is durable, warmer than
wool and incredibly versatile. National
and international markets are demanding
access to this elite fiber for the fashion
industry. The main problem with alpaca
fiber is that there isn’t enough of it.
There are two breeds of alpaca; the fluffy
huacaya (pronounced wha-kai-ya) and
the silky suri. Most alpacas are huacayas;

about 15% of the US herd are suris. End
uses of each are different, but the primary
measures of good fiber are much the same
- fleece fineness, uniformity, density and
brightness or luster and “hand” or “han-
dle”. Suris are more rare, and some peo-
ple find they are more elegant. Suri fiber
specializes in luster, and is much like silk.
Fineness will always matter, but it’s not
the only breeding goal.

For folks interested in getting started in
alpacas, there are five major areas to mas-
ter before your alpaca business becomes
asuccess. These are 1) animal husbandry
like farm management, handling, feeding
etc; 2) learning the features of good al-
paca fiber; 3) managing the actual fiber
production, including nutrition, shear-
ing and processing; 4) the complicated
subject of breeding and genetics, and of
course 5) marketing and business man-
agement. Each of these areas will take
several years to learn. Do you really
want to start with pregnant females when
you don’t yet know how to handle, feed
or evaluate your alpacas?

Before you purchase breeding livestock,
would it make sense to first develop your

Fiber

Home of Pperuvian Bruxo

Sandy, OR 503+826+1839

w‘tu.mri*ﬁ;ﬁ:ras.mm

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

business

own breeding goals? Do you prefer huaca-
yas or suris? Are you attracted to white or
colored alpacas? Do you want to produce
offspring for the show circuit (which is not
easy), or create a fiber production herd?
One of the highest uses of geldings is
helping you get started in your alpaca busi-
ness in a low-risk manner. Let your boys
teach you how to handle alpacas, how to
trim toes, learn haltering and the other ba-
sics. This gives you time to figure out if
you like this livestock enough to want to
invest in becoming a breeder. If you do
want to breed alpacas, you could first de-
velop your breeding goals and then pur-
chase your foundation herd. You could
save a lot of money and effort by choosing
the low-cost strategy to enter the world of
alpacas. Gelding alpacas can offer you a
fantastic education and a world of opportu-
nity without risking your savings account.
We think that alpacas have a substantial
market that will endure for years to come.
We hope that many folks will choose a
wise investment strategy that will help

them to ensure financial success. ¥
Christine Perala Gardiner
Suri Futures, Sandy Oregon
www.suri-futures.com

Premium ARI suri breeding stock.
Stud services;
Five suri birth niee.

Farm technical support; barn & field layout,

re & manure management.
boys and start-up business guidance.
Shearing services, fleece & yarn.



Western Farm, Ranch & Dairy

BALE WAGONS

NEW HOLLAND BALE WAGONS FOR SALE:
Self-propelled and pull-type two and three-wide
models -- 1089, 1085, 1079, 1078, 1075, 1069,
1068, 1049, 1048, 1047, 1038, 1037, 1036, 1034,
1033, 1032, 1030, 1012, 1002, 1000 and others.
Can FINANCE/TRADE/DELIVER anywhere.

Jim 208-880-2889 « www.balewagon.com
WANTED: NEW HOLLAND BALE WAGONS--
Models1069, 1079, 1089, 1049, 1037, 1068,
1048, 1032 and other models considered.

Jim (208) 880-2889 or (208) 459-3268 (evenings)

WESTERN
METAL

FAB, INC.

4050 SANTIAM Hwy.
LEBANON, OR 97355

(541) 259-4400

If you want the job done right
call the professionals at:

DIESEL
INJECTION
SERVICE

Dealing in Quality & Service

322-2800

3355 Federal Way - Boise, ID
E-mail: dslinjsvc@aol.com

HYDRAULICS

Idaho Hydraulics
Serving The Area With Full

Service & Repair

(208) 237-0123
315 Hwy Ave. Chubbuck

Northwest * 43

We DerL anp Repair TrHem AL

We have specialized in serving the
agricultural community since 1952

(.J. VERTI-LINE
Pumps, Inc
1970 Highland Ave. €.
Twin Falls, ldaho
F % 208-13%- 4218“-;':""5_

/ ¥ %

BALE WAGONS

WANTED: New Holland Bale Wagons.
Self Propelled and Pull Types.

All models considered.

Roeder Implement « P.O. Box 228
Seneca, KS 66538 » 785-336-6103

..--‘.
= |l |

FARM BUREAU INSURANCE

* Farm and Ranch

* Crop Insurance

* Livestock Coverage

» Workers’ Compensation
We have 48 offices

across the State.
Check our website for
the agent and office nearest you.

r=

FARM BUREAU
INSURANCE
OF IDAHO

Home Office Pocatello, Idaho
208-232-7914
Web Site: www.idfbins.com

Walla Walla Farmers Co-op

MACHINE SHOP
High Quality Welding and

Fabrication
Industrial-Farming-Commercial

Metal Sales
PLATES « SHEETS

BARS « REMNANTS
928 W. MAIN « WALLA WALLA, WA

(509) 525-0061

www.wwfcinc.com

* New
e Used
* Rebuilt

Tractor & Combine Parts
Call Today...

(800) 360-8529
McFarland, CA

REPAIR FLIGHTING FOR
COMBINES, GRAIN AUGERS,
MIXERS, DRIERS, ETC.

All sizes 3” to 30”
Hellcold, Sectional, &
HOME OF
SUPEREDGE
- FLIGHTING
Longer Life &

Better Wear Resistance
“Factory Direct”

REPLACEMENT
FLIGHTING SUPPLY

Box 311, Aurora, NE 68818
402-694-6536 We deliver UPS
L

Toll Free
888-728-0969 e

Still & Leavitt

Insurance Agency, Inc.
LIFE & HEALTH
COMMERCIAL » AUTOMOBILE
HAIL INSURANCE
WORKERS COMPENSATION
Jeanna Still
160 North 2nd East
Mtn. Home, ID 83647
(208) 587-3146
Fax: (208) 587-7919
jeanna-still@leavitt.com




44 - Northwest

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

“We wash your car the way
you would... by hand”

S ULTIMATE
HAND CARWASH
JASON SMULLIN

Tel: 208-336-0435
Fax: 208-336-1896
3756 Chinden Blvd.
Garden City, ID 83714

Mountain
Homtzl KOA

“We salute Idaho’s
farmers & ranchers!”

208-587-5111
220 E. 10th North
Mountain Home, ID 83647

Need Water? No Power?
No Problem!
I

Deutz & John Deere Diesel Engines
New & Used Pump & Generator Sets
Custom Built To Your Needs
Lee’s Diesel & Mobile Repair
866-390-9146 ° Rickreall, OR

INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PRODUCTS

www.oxarc.com

PROTECTIVE k
. 1;]' COVERALLS $
ks L
* Eye Wash
F Stations
Moldex |- Emergency
ikl Showers
# Wy REUSABLE / DISPOSABLE RESPIRATORS
NITRILE - Hand Held
+ Chemical Resistant Fire Extinguisher
Gloves '-'F'
. o i
‘] 5
+ LaCrosse Industrial
Vinyl 16" Boots First Aid Kits

oXarc

SAFETY PRODUCTS DIVISION (800) 765-9055

Spokane + Coeur d’Alene *+ Okanogan ¢ Pasco ¢ Yakima
Lewiston « Colville « Boise * Hermiston « Wenatchee
Moses Lake ¢+ La Grande « Ellensburg « Nampa

CHAINSAW CARVING SCHOOL

WISCONSIN SCHOOL OF CHAINSAW
CARVING - Achieve artistry in wood
& finanical reward « 715-634-8877
www.chainsawcarvingschool.com

FERTILIZER

WOOD FARM SUPPLY
1014 East 1500 North

Terreton, ID 83450

(208) 663-4448 « (208)589-9535

OREGON RUBBER MAT

e Entry Mats
® Runners

e | ivestock

e Safety Mats
e Antifatigue
e Automobile
® Runners
17845 SE. 82nd Dr. e Gladstone, OR

(503) 657-5395

Fax: (503) 657-5396
oregonrubbermat@yahoo.com

Colorado ]'Iiy thﬁ |

L rimd i IT Y s -
A
L

UDY LCurpuralion

. -
= F1%ie-dz Tz

—i
) _

United Oil 0

“More Trucks To Serve You Faster”

Caldwell 459-6363 Twin Falls
Boise 343-5474 Jerome
Fairfield 764-2205 Buhl
Gooding 934-4935

Glenns Ferry 366-2468

Premium Fuels & Lubricants for
Your Farm, Home or Business

734-2631
324-2317
543-4252

CKY MOUNT Iy

STEEL

New Steel * Fasteners ¢ Stainless Steel

New & Used Pipe * Beams
2515 E Comstock Ave. * Nampa, ID 83687

208-466-8913 Fax
800-851-8612 « 208-466-0036




Wester[]

H.R. Hartsook
Photography

Fine Art and ‘
Portrait gt e
Photography -

.

Howard R

‘v—o-'
Sticed

6932 W. Sta:%e'
Boise, Idaho 837.08]

Phone: (208) 870-8676
E-mail: numskul@earthllnk net

2 Acre Pond Aerators
Windmill — $750
Electric — $450
1/2 Ac. Solar — $750
Pond Bacteria $10 Ib.
www.malibuwater.com
(800) 490-9170

JAYKER
LANDSCAPE
& NURSERY
(208) 887-1790

Professionals Only

Conifers ¢
Shade & Flowering Trees
Natives
Shrubs ¢ Trees Vines ¢ Perennials
4042 West Chinden
Meridian, Idaho 83642
(208) 887-1790 + Fax (208) 887-9330

R & C SUPPLY

Bulk Gypsum Semi Loads
1 inch — Coarse ® 1/4

inch — Powder
Phone:

801-367-2003
Spanish Fork, Utah

WE GO
ANYWHERE!

T ENy

5 NE
* RESIDENTIAL

- AGRICULTURAL % 4':.1.1“3‘

« EXPLORATION

* PUMPS &ALL
ACCESSORIES &
INSTALLATION

* WATER CONDITIONING

208-684-3788

www.independentdrilling.com
INDEPENDENT DRILLING
692 AW. Hwy 39
Blackfoot, ID 83221

PROPANE

Northwest Propane
Lynden, WA e Ferndale, WA

360-354-4471
Mt. Vernon, WA

360-424-4471
PARTS & SERVICE
Pratt Truck

Parts - Service

208-785-6794
62 N. 400 W. Blackfoot

(208) 941-0669

ws HERB CALLAHAM s

CONNELL GRANGE SUPPLY

Your One Stop Shopping Center In Connell!

TOTAL HARDWARE and FARM HARDWARE
24-HR FUEL PUMPS

Acreages Large or Small,
]

No Problem! - - -_%?‘_Exh
.II -
“5 Acre Lots In Emmett.”’




46 * Northwest

Treasure Valley

Mixer-Feeders Inc
Sales & Service of
Cattle Feeding Equipment
On Site Repairs
15958 Gunfire Rd
Caldwell, ID

208-459-2750
Proud to support the
areas Farmers, Ranchers

repair

manuals

$

REPAIRMANUAL.COM

ATV & Tractor Manuals
Call 1-800-426-4214 (s esisn,

www.ritzfamilypublishing.com

goat-sheep

The Kinder Goat Breeders
Association “Making The World
A Little Kinder .” The Little Dual
Purpose Wonder Goat. P.O. Box
1575, Snohomish, WA 98291-1575
360-668-4559 kgbassn@aol.com
Website: www.kindergoats.com

and Dairy People

COLOR
WORKS!

Find out how/color.can work

for'your:advertising/in'the
Western Farm, Ranch
& Dairy Magazine.

1-800-330-3432

alpaca-llama

@M o0EnH

COPIES
PRINTING

FAX

714 North Main
P.O. Box 556
Meridian, Idaho 83680
Phone:
Fax:
Cell: 283-3567
Email: mdrnprntrs@qwest.net

OHMAN LIVESTOCK
COMPANY
EUGENE & SUSAN
OHMAN
Southdowns, Cotswolds and
Natural Colored Sheep, Club
Lambs and Wensleydales.
Sheep & Fleeces For Sale
ohman@pmt.org
www.ohman-livestock.com
425 E438 LN N
Rupert, ID 83350
(208) 436-5262

YOUR BUSINESS HERE

THE MARKETPLACE WORKS!
Call 1-800-330-3482 to get the
marketplace working for your business.

gﬁ-
‘hﬂ'

L E EMUGH}?

¢ Custom in-plant slaughtering available

".j" Q?‘ap@

C & M LLAMAS

¢ Complete Hog, Beef, and Wild Game Processing

Mt. Angel Meat Co.
Located in Mt. Angel, OR

(503) 845-6112
USDA Inspected Facility
Open: 7 am - 5 pm Mon-Fri ¢« 7 am-noon Sat.

E RS

1053 Seate Rowte 505
Toledo, WA 93591

Carol & Mickey Pocter
(360) B64-6ESS




Westerll

ADVERTISER PAGE
A L Doering Spark Plug Corp ..........coueuue 16
Agri - Service - Buhl, ID ........ccovurinrennee. 24
Agri - Service - Burley, ID .......cccounveinnne 24
Agri - Service - Logan, UT ........cccouevernne 24
Agri - Service - Northwest ...........cccceneune. 24
Agri - Service - Nyssa, OR .........ccocvvennen. 24
Agri - Service - St. Anthony, ID ............... 24
Agri - Service - Twin Falls, ID ................. 24
Agri - Service - Weiser, ID

Art Peterson Ins. ... 9
Art's Way Manufacturing co. ........ccccneune 19
Bend Tarp & Liner, Inc. .............
Benz Springs .......cneienissiins
Big Meadow Creek Alpacas ..............ceeuu.
Bio Safe Systems ..........cunvenreneniresninns
Brews Brothers

C &M Llamas .....
CanyonHonda..........ccouenenrennenrersesssssennns
Cascade Shadow Alpacas LLC .............. 39
Centennial Tractor InC. .........corernesrernnenns 24
Connell Grange Supply .......ccoenurnerssrnienns
Dairyland Seed Co InC ........cccveverensenense
Davis & Sons Holsteins ..........cocueurennns
Diesel Injection Service ...........cccreurennes
Egbers Flighting & Supply ..
Fairly Reliable Bob's .........coovninriniennnne
Farm Bureau Insurance Of Idaho ........... 43
Farmland Tractor Supply .........ccecoreurennees 24
Farmore Of 1daho ..........cocovevrenenseurensinnes 48
Fort Dodge Chemical Inc. ........c.ccecoruunnnee 16
Four Star Services Inc. ........oouvernirniniernns 8
Freedom Irrigation Inc. ........ccocovevcrrennnee 48
G & R Ag Products Inc. ........cocenuenrsnnsennnns 3
G.T. Steel Buildings LLC .........ccccouunneuenne 30
G.J. Verti-Line Pumps InC. ......cocoveuneuenne 43
General Land Office InC. .......ccoverrerrernernas 9
Giant Rubber Water Tanks ............coceuenue 19
H.R. Hartsook Photography .............cec.... 45
Halton Company - Longview ...........ceuunee 24
Halton Company - Portland .................... 24

advertisers index

ADVERTISER PAGE
Halton Company - Salem ..........cocvurnienns 24
Halton Company - The Dalles ................. 24
Halton Company - Wilsonville ................. 24
Herb Callaham Realtor ............ccoversenennes 45
High Desert Feed and

FarmSupply ... 24
Idaho Hydraulics ............cocnirninisrnsninnnns 43
Independent Drilling ............. .. 45
Jayker Landscape & Nursery ... ..45
Jim Willhite-Bale Wagon .........c.cccouureuene 43
J’s Ultimate Hand Carwash .................... 44
Kem County Tractor Parts ... .. 43
LaForge Systems Inc. ...... w2
Lakeview Golf Club ...........cccovenrenrerennenne 16
Lane Parts Co INC. ......coccoveurernmnresnessinnenne 15
Lee’s Diesel & Mobile Repair ... .. 44
Lewco Mfg. Inc. ......coeuveuenns -1
Lewiston State Bank ............ccccovenennenrennes 8
Malibu Water Resources .........c.ocveeenee. 45
Martinez Farms ............

MasseyFerguson.

Merricks INC. ..o 31
Mica Glen Alpacas ..........c.oveureuresnessinsenns 40
Mil-Stak Inc. ............. w11
Modem Printers ........... ... 46
Mountain Home KOA ...........ccoovnininenne 44
Mountain View Equipment Co. ............... 24
Mt. Angel Meat Co. ..........ccenne. .. 46
Municipal Pipeline Supply .... .. 48
North Verde Auto Salvage ..........ccccovunne. 24
Northwest Propane Sales LLC ............... 45
OhmanLivestock Company
Oregon Rubber Mat .............
Otter’s INC. ... 10
(07 10T 44
Pearson Livestock Equipment . .. 30
Pioneer Healthcare Center ...... .. 10
Powell Livestock Scale ..........couunenrensens 22
Pratt Truck Service ........cccereneerenvererenns 45
Precision Farm Machinery ............cccoeeuee. 21

ADVERTISER

R & C SUpPlY ..covvrirrerirnissessrnsssssssssssnns
Ranchers Supply .........ccounenensensensensenses
Red Bam Alpacas ..........couvernmsressessisnenns
Red Lion Boise .......
Red Lion Spokane
ReINKe ...
Repair Manual.com .........cocverninninssininns 46
Replacement Flighting Supply ................ 43
Rocky Mountain Steel 44
Roeder Implement ...........cocoennnnnesninninnens
Schlofman Tractor & Implement ............. 24
Snowline Alpacas ..........c.ceereerernes

Soil Foodweb, Inc. ...

Steelco Fabricators Inc. .......ccccovnirniennen. 2
Stettler Supply Co. ...........

Still & Leavitt Insurance ..........couvuunerninnns

STI’s Safety Breakaway Stirrups ............ 34
Stoller Enterprises INC. .......cocvurnirnissssninnns 3
Sunny ‘D” Manufacturing Inc. .........ccceeene 2
Suri Futures ..........cocunneniennns .. 42
T.R.S. Industries InC. ........ccocruervrnsersennens 20
The Kinder Goat Breeders Assoc. ........... 46
Town & Country Tractors Inc. ...........ceenu.. 24
Tractor Sales & Auto Inc. ........cocreurerninnes 24
Treasure Valley Mixer - Feeders Inc ........ 46

Tuttle Blacksmith & Welding
LTS 1 R
Udy Corp. ...ocvvrnirsrsnnsensensens
United Dairyman Of Idaho ............cceceuue.
United Ol ......covvemerrenrirsensiesesssesesseenens
V&Minc. .....
Valley Repair
Varmitgetter ...
Walla Walla FarmersCo-0p .........cccueunes
WESCO ... sesssenns
Western Metal Fab Inc. .......ccocovrinnnnne. 43
Wisconsin School Of

Chainsaw Carving ..........oummsssnsssissesns 44
Wood Farm Supply ......ccoconeninnernsessesnnnns 44

email: markefairlys.com
2301 Main St.
Boise, ID 83702

Mavk Sm[es

website: wwmfairlys.com

208342.7777 ext.23
800.246.7879
cell: 208.484.1111

0928 W, State * Boise, Idaho 83703
(208) 853-0520



It’s How You Grow

Spanning the Decades
ELECTR®GATORI

Rentike™ iti gidmiE WElciit ST fiads g0 L, '-"i""-!l' il e A voizi Reinke d=iler, we vrisad hehind CRETY PRl We w=ll, and
Eleggeogarar 115 We made the arfEine eleceric-deive centee e B CEPEE MoEunf s KT bosp- e ch scTwice, |||u||:| anid
P Yol apsicm aved l-,-:l.-| I i I_'\-'JIIII!_' IE 'Jl\.:llI 1 |'-_-.'.|'\. ol padaw L] ||I|r | very dar, dor more than 3 vears, Ranke 25 inn deslen

P wlucers in enind Purve earral 3 Pepmitastion Sof giaslily anivoce sl if rALEn |'.'.I-!:|.I'.
Reinke sineess hane sbwaws bees able 1o asnd LIERLE hassh andd we |l coniisus 1o carn 1 with vou e aiad o b Tutuie

“I"ll--- I': i W winmicd § ||.Lr I aEg \I'I' Burihee I':'l.l' .|r1|:_'|:r..

b Eleceragsior Bl vpan for oven beieer stabaliy and ssoae predise

ahnimeng scrss vatsd borram

Farmore of Idaho Ranchers Supply
P.0. Box 14 e Twin Falls, ID 83303 P.0. Box 748, Hwy. 20  Picaho, ID 83348
(208) 324-3341 (208) 788-3539 e kelly@ranchers-supply.com

Freedom Irrigation Inc. Stettler Supply Co.

09, 200 E e Jerome, ID 83338 1810 Lana Avenue N.E. @ Salem, OR 97303
(208) 324-2622 (503) 585-5550 ® (866) 985-5550 toll free
Municipal Pipeline Supply

2330 10th St. ® Baker City, OR 97814

(800) 449-7731 e (541) 523-7731 @ R&i nke

MORE RIGHT THAN RAIN
www,reinke.com




